nBLRECH

Computer-controlled Cycie Machine with Input Function
AN EBF A UL

AMS-224E/IP-410

PARTS LIST

40072222 |
No.1509-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes )

D mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.

As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of changs”.

DYROT e refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column

* Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

» “0.17 and “2.5" indicate the I';ngth (in meters) of the respective parts,
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part,
4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. ) ) _
5.As'to the parts with marks of ¥ “(consumable parts) and “ @ "(optional parts)en the respective parts,

..~ it is recommendad to prepare spares.

Qn—uuzh CHAICELT

1-ﬁ&£”mmfﬁm% )
o | LIMEOS— YT SIS TS EERS MR EERL £ T
aﬁm@u"gﬁﬁﬁuxr E%ﬁbt(tém

SO R ﬁm%@wtr<téu

BEMOBFE, BUEEL. 01, 25 EORME, BE BEASFL) ERLET.
BEBWO () . MBEEREL O ATHATHEIC LEBHRLET,
ASRRPR—TH————— B, MHBTHDC EEBKLET,
AR R—SO 7 %7 GEREBR). "0 (4T3 LB ORROLERIE,
FRELBL OB LEBBHLET,

a & W N




CONTENTS

B KX

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1).evvrorovuereveressesoreresemmoeesesesoesossssssssssesssssseses sssssssosessosssmesseseasssnns 1
EER - AR (1) _

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2).rvuvrvvuereserssseesctsssassssessssrsssssssassoesssmsssmesesessssssssassisssisssninns 3
TR - NEERR (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)(FOR 4530) ....occvvuvresriseesiscrermessiecessessesssnsssseensersssivisesssiveras 5
BEER - H3EESM% (3) (45 30R)

4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4}FOR B030).........vcvvrereesreresecrsesisssessseresessemssssssssanssiens SR ¢
BEER - MEERIR (4) (603 08D

5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ...coouriievireee st isssssss s essessnessees e et 9
- SHERIR |

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS {1).....coovvocenns! e st e 11
R - IR EIZRR (1) -

7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)....vvueeeeseeseecssecssnsssesionsssressorsmseesssseasnnsnss 13
PR, - chif AR (2) |

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) ...oovreeeiriiernrrrnresesesesmesiediverasaeeniensons e e 15
THBHE (1) e R R

9. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) ...co.cocernn R S e 17
THEE (2) ' '
10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... eevo oo eeeerseeeeeesssesssasssssssesese s ssssest et ees e seas oo ssns st 19
A ) —EBR .
11. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..oooccmomsoesarsies s s 20
RKbHEh - RIFEAR

12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .....coooeveeeveemasssanss s sssssssss s e e sessis s s s st 21
FHENOBIR

13. THREAD GLAMP COMPONENTS 1. ooeeoeeeeoeeeeeeos et et emsseeeseeeseeessmas st 458858581812 sna s s 23
FuiE IR

14. XY COMPONENTS (1)FOR A530Y ....ovoooooeevseoeeeees e sresee et s ar s b 25
X — YRR (1) (4530M8)

15, X-Y COMPONENTS (2){FOR BO30) -.......oirooiissresssssssesesesssesssssss st ermsmssossossssssesss e bbbt 27
X — Y BR% (2) (6030M) SR _

16. XY COMPONENTS (3) s oeveeeeeeeeeeeeseee et ssssssesnssss oo ibst e ese im0 29
X — Y BIfg (3) _

17. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ov. . ocveivvrousimeeiessssesssssssssssessssessesssessseseses oasesoes st vomseesss s sissnssdisssesseses e 31
fik 0SBt

18, PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS oooooeeoeoe oo oo eoae s eesseee e eeemss o osbases 818858 et eb bbb 33
T7—Rafk

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS.....ovvoeveoes s eeeee oo eeeseess s ssse st e e 34
FUTCEERR '

20 OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS. ... eovoiveetiereereeescoeeeseseoeessssassissssss s sasssssses s sesses sesses st siesemss s sasnses s res 35

i) (RILER




21, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ...t ettt et vesses s aeae s sasasems s i 37

BRI w7 R B

22, WIRING DIAGRAM .........oooooeoooeoitoeeeeeee e eeees ot e eeeeeeeeees e e e e et s oo 39
BERECEE '

23. TABLE COMPONENTS ......cimitmmmnriiiitiesseias ettt es s eesse st e reas s ee e s s e s s oottt eee et 41
Hi e B R

24, PEDAL COMPONENTS ..o oot ettt et ar et et 43

~A)LERGR

26. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... oo 44
R mER

26. TYPE G EXCLUSIVE PARTS ..ottt oo ees ettt e e e 45

B G RS AERS

© 27, SEPARATE STROKE TYPE EXCLUSIVE PARTS ...........ooso oot oot e 46

- 2RAPL—UHRERRS
© 28, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... S a7
_ [§%FﬁUZb'”flf”ﬂ N |
b ' NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS...... ................. e e 48
ggg SOl . .




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BEBD - SBER (1)

F o - - = . |

653




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & A
1 400-32158 TOP_GOVER_FRONT LERI— & 1
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 HAfa M8 L=12 4 |
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER ) — 1 |
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE AR AR 1
5 SM-4041055-SP SCREW <l M4 L=10 2
[ 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER A A — 1
7 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Bl 4
8 400-30828 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COVER KITHhI— 1
9 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 HAUMAG M3 X0.5 L=6 2
10 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG 148 1
11 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER F—HFAIN— 1
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE FE_HREN 2
13 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 Hfals MB L=12 2
14 400-25414 ._SHAPED_THREAD_GUIDE L BREAR i
15 NM-8040000-SN NUT M4 ey M4 1
18 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A P—LAERA 1
17 SM-6040850-TP SCREW . R M4 L =8 1
18 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L.=8 TR M4 L =8 1
19 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) F—LMREN B 1
20 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TRt M4 L =8 1
21 137-06108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FIRERB 1
22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
23 TA-0850604-R0O RUBBER PLUG k48 6
.24 TA-1050504-R0. RUBBER PLUG k=3 1
25, 400-73678 - - THB SENSOR CABLE ASM. N g —JilgH 1
726 . 400732159 7. . TOP. COVER.REAR TEH— &S T
2T Jov TAC2351004-R0: 1 RUBBER PLUG, fist.c3 1
28 [0 400-28877. 1 FACE_COVER: CAP E58h) (- 1k 1
29 . SM-4051055-SP- SCREW:: 1 B0 4
30 . 400:28834 10U GUIDELPEATE ol AEIERITARA 1 K 1
3 T400-28635 LT T BUSHING RUNBEIET v = 1
32 SM-4041065-5P SCREW - i i HARl M4 L=10 4
33 400-73676 - - STOP SWASM == —HEIE R F i 1
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT e EERAERENRL 2
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER HREUOERR 1
36 SM-4030601-SN ECREW M3 X 6 ! HRD MO X0 57T =6 T
37 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. T T — MEA 1
38 SM-4040855-SP SCREW LAxav ATl (2)
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TE# 4. 5X 10X 0. 8 (2
40 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE 7 A F- FEER (1)
47 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE BEIU—F 1
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HAuMAs M4 L =6 (2)
43 400-06836 QIL TANK ASM. AAINZ 2788 2
44 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRL M4 L =6 2
45 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH 142 4
16 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. REERATF GH) 1
47 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT BT (1)
48 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 EBFvk 116440 (1)
49 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AEXLPTE (B {1}
50 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK AT {2}
51 D7133555-800 CONNECTING ROD SPRING TEEEER (0
52 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 s 4. 5X 8. B X H
53 B1114-280-000 PIN ) 1




2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
TEER - AR (2)




DESCRIPTION’

REF.NO NOTE PART NO m # Qty
1 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S BEBAERT Y )L (/M) 2
2 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EREEd- Rl M4 L =8 12
3 229-01805 GROUND MARK TS RY—4 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT HEEREN 1
5 262-60109 8TW BASE RETRAMAS (1)
6 Z62-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE FEETE (1)
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE SHAFT B AL L (1
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT BASE Bl (1)
] 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER HEEFNA (n

10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL HAESTE (1)
x| 262-60703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING REEREA (1}
12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER NP U T2 — {1}
13 400-23865, BTW_SHAFT . HEE {1
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT REEF LI (1)
15 400-30829 BTW_LEVER FEELI~ (1)
16 26261206 BTW_SPACER MU=/ EE [
17 262-61305 BTW BEARING = xat AN W) (2)
18 # 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL RUBBER ST RS (1)
19 ¥ L 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING R IEBIER (1
20 T 262:61701 BTW_SPRING FRETHEBRELIFNR (1)
21 RED56G711-KP RETAINING RING C EIESE D]
22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 ERitsi 4 (1)
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 (1}
24 . SM-5040655-5N SCREW A ERG {1}

25 SM-8050502-TP . - " SCREW M5 L=5 i Al 1)

26 T SM-B040802-TP . SCREW M4X8 IFHRC MAXT, 7 L=8 (2]

R DU SM-B041150:TP: L. SCREW: FRL M4 L=11 3
28T 400431336 Lo FLAT. BAG - WUTFLoogs 1
29 o A00:13640 7 +JUKI.GREASE:B.. TUBE JUKI -2 B 1
30 - §L:1404089158C "« SCREW M4:L:=g" R BRfEE~Mas M4 L =8 1
31 14115554 % HEAD GROUND CABLE A'ASM. B —AF—JI0 AR 1
32 _ CM-1001000-0% OlL: INJECTION PROHIBITION LABEL SEEE AL S AL 1
33 01 CM-6001001-011 WEEE MARK £ ABEL. S : WEEE w—2 S~ 8 1
34 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP T—=Io 0w T 4
35 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP =z w7 10
KI:) HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP =00 3
37 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IR 3
38 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 BRICUR 150 5
ag SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TATURIL ~ 5

NOTE(;E5E) #01..FOR JE JE




3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)(FOR 4530)
FEED - S13ERR% (3) (45308




PART NO

DESCRIPTION

B81111-220-000-A
B1115:220-000
B1120-223-C00
400-72073
MNM-6120011-SF

BED HINGE
AUABER PAD A
HING SHAFT

BEC COVER RIGHT
NUT M12

Ny Rt

UhHR IO A

Ay P

~w FAN—H
AEFYE M12 138

SM-4055001-SF
SM-9124503-S8
58-9151240-5N
WP-0561816-SC

SCREW ME L=50
SCREW M12 L=45
SCREW 16/64-28 L=11.5
WASHER 5.6X16X1.6

TRAC M5X0. 8B L=50
7ARfLE M12 L =45
RARLE 15-64-28
THE 5 6X 18X, 8

WP-1302501-SE WASHER M12 P
WE1253010KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21,6%3 FhREE 120, 5X21.6X3
400-72074 BED COVER LEFT N Fh—k

NM-3050610-SF NUT FIIVREF
SM-4051001-SN SCREW M5 . Heualb MBX 0.8 L=10
400-72076 FEED BASE COVER 4530 EDEM—4530
A00-72191 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_R_ASM 4530 XBE LA T—EHAS 30
400-72184 X_FEED_LOWER_GOVER_R_ASM_4530 X BB THI—H#H4630
400-72174 FEED COVER BELI— (e S
400-72081 FEED COVER STAY BBHI 27—
400-72079 FEED COVER FIX PLATE A B0/ (—ETR A

400 72080° FEED COVER FIX PLATE B BEL Rk B
40(»72?95_ FEED_CCVER_RALL_STOPPER_PLATE FBhH )~ L—JUIL iR
400-72143 - FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RALL X EDEHBAIL—/L X

. B1182-223-C00

RAIL GUIDE

IR —L— LA B

400-72078 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RALL ¥ BEO SN~ Y
81193-223-CG0 GUIBE RAIL CLICK A FL—INm
B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE BEIH (AR

P5-0250062-KH
SM-4030401-5C

SPRING PIN 2,E8X6
SCREW M3X0.5 L=4

ATUGEy 2, BXE6
wUMals M3 X0, 5 L =4

»—-»—a)—a1—>->—-mmum&mm&mm-’hmc&mmmbmNmmmwwwmwmbbwbmmmbbav—wmm

. BM-1040870-TP SCREW mial. M4 L =8
~ SM-TC40801-SP T BSCREWM4X0.7 L=8 WG MIXGC. 7 =28 1
L SM-1030601:8F: SCREW M3'1.=6 Rt M3 L=8
S BME404T055-SP: - L SCREW b M4 L=10
T SMAADA0BSS-SP L BOREW Mé L=8: bRl M4 L =6
SM-6040650-TP% 31 " SCREW:- . Fhalb M4 L =86
SM:4037001-5C SCREW M4xw TE10 HNMAC MA4X0. 7 L=10

37 SM-4041401-8C: SCREW M4X07 L 14 Ml M4 X0 7 L=14 1
38 WP-0330504-SB;,. " WASHER M3: FERHHEL M3
39 WP-0450801-8D WASHER45X1GXO 8. s 4 65X 10X0. 8
40 WP-0450000-8D WASHER 4.6X8X0.5. TEE 4. 5X8X0. 5
3| 400-24997 LIFTER "BASE INT BREFRAR
42 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 1=12 mAETULE MB L=12
43 WP-0641601-5C WASHER PERHIEN MB
44 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP Exalles |
45 312-62801 PIN BEEHECGEEL
45 262-21200 HOOUK COVER PRESSER SPRING B FAINHAFRTE)
47 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A FHR—EBIEFR (A)
48 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 =10 HAMRULELL M4 X0, 7 L=10
49 400-72244 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER ASM fHRidEE AN/ 4530
50 400-72084 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER(4530) FHEHEENA/— (4530) (1)
51 400-72176 COVER_SUPPORT_A_RIGHT RPN —%x A G (€3]
52 400-72175 COVER_SUPPORT_A_LEFT ARIEBN S ~H R A K (z)
53 400-72179 COVER_SUPFPORT_BRAGKET FHRIEEN L) & (6)
54 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT_8 EHRiEB A/ A B ()
55 SM-6450610-TP SCREW FRE M4 X0, 5 L=6 {12)
56 WP-0450801-5P WASHER RS {327
57 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AL (24)
58 WP-D450801-SP WASHER FHEER {24)
59 400-72178 COVER_SUPPORT_B_RIGHT RO —%X B & (1)
80 400-72177 COVER_SUPPORT B_LEFT SRS —-ZA B & (1;
61 400-51507 TAPE EE— 7 [¥3]
62 400-40230 INT PCB ASM I NT B4 1
63 . 8l-4040891-5C SCREW M4 =8 BEMEEUMIC M4 L =8 4
B4 .- HX-0033900-00 STUD Bifk—w 4
85 . SM-1040870-TF SCREW mWivdals M4 | =8 2
6 SL-Y06T600-5F - SCREW FERE R T AL : 17
67 PS-0150085-KP SPRING PIN 1,5X6 AUy 1, BX B 8
68 400-72183 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER L, ASM 4530 X BE EH/{—KHE4530 1
69 400-72188, - X_FEED. LOWER COVER_L_ASM_4530 XBIFHI—kH4530 1
70 SM-6041402-Th SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 AETRRILN MAX0. 7 L=14 2
7 SM-7030450-5C SCREWWMDD05 =4 ATIRE M3X0. 6 L=9. 6 z
72 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 AEFURILE M5 X0, 7 L=8 4
73 WP-0520656-5A WASHER 5,2X9.5X0.6 THEE . 2X9. . 65X0. 8 2
74 G6113-975-00A CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE A PR AR A 1
75 TA-2100904-R0 - RUBBER PLUG flw 1
76 SM-1041607-SC SCREWM4X0.7L=16 WAt MaxX0. 7 L=16 ?
77 122-09706 COLLAR ExhUwohs— ?
78 SL-4041094-8C SCREW M4 L=10 - . EUaUEAR M4X0. 7 L=10 4
79 400-72214 FEED COVER STOPPER: BEHI A hw)— ?
80 400-72213 OlL_PAN_GASKET- JAE S 1
81 400-72272 OIL_PAN - R FAIIC T
82 SM-6040802-TP SCREW MdXO?L g FETUR 8
83 B8112-220-000 CIL SEAL - SRR A L — 1
84 B8202-205-000 Cll. MANAGEMENT Migkx 1
85 B8111-220-000 WASHER .. SR R 1
86 SC403148%-SC SCREWMIX 14 HRIMCELR M3 X0. 5 L=14 7
87 B8121-012-000 OIL CAN SO 1
88 400-82017 X_FEED LOWER_COVER_STOPPER_G XBE AN~ b {—1h 4
] HX-0030700-00 CABLE PARTS RS-y 0.05




[51
b1l

4, FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)(FOR 6030)
EER - SHER (4) (BO30RD)




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO CESCRIPTION Qty
1 B1111-220-060-A BED HINGE Ay R est 2
2 B1115-220-000 RUBBER PAD A BhiR 14 A 2
3 B1$20-223-C00 HING SHAFT A R 1
4 400-72073 B8ED COVER RIGHT ~w Fh)—h . 1
5 NM-6120011-SF NUT M12 AAFwk M12 1R 4
5 SM-4055803-5F SCREW M5 =50 T~RCMBEXT. 8 L =50 [}
7 SM-9124503-SB SCREW M12 L=45 AAERILE M12 L =45 4
8 55-9151240-SN SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 7AERILE 156428 2
9 WP-D561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 L 5. 6X 18X 1. 6 8

10 WP-1302601-5E WASHER M12 Rl 8
T WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21 5X3 FREE T2 5XZ21. 65X 43 !
12 400-72074 BED COVER aEFT Nw Rk 1
13 NM-3050610-SF NUT DIIHARF 4
14 SM-4051001-5% SCREW M5 . HMAL MBS X 0.8 L=10 4
15 400-72075 FEED BASE COVER 6030 EDEHI— 6030 2
16 400-72187 « X_FEED UPPER _COVER_R_ASM 6030 XEBH A/ T—FE 6030 z
17 400-72180. X_FEED_LOWER: COVER R ASM 6030 XBIHTFHIT-68 6030 2
18 400-72174 - FEED COVER: BEA/ (~ {Fv )5 i
19 400-72081 FEED COVER STAY BH#HHI AT i
20 40072079 FEED COVER'FIX PEATE A *, Bihh) —EREE A i
H 400-72080 FEED COVER FIX PLATER . BEAN BT B 2
22 400-72195 FEED_COVERfRALL_STOPPERﬁF‘LATE HAHI—L—il iR 8
23 400-72143 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RALL X D ERBYA A~ — )l X 10
24 B1182-223-C00 RAIL GUIDE L Lua eV Vs R 2
25 400-72078 FEELD BASE SUPPORT COVER RALL Y EOEmhI—L—ib Y 4
75 BT193°223-C00 GUIDE RAIL CLICK AT FL=ILm q
27 B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE BEhh) B (iR 2
28 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 AT7U2PFY 2. B X6 8
29 SM-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 HAML M3X 0.5 =4 2
230 5M-1040870-TP SCREW ML M4 L =8 4

R . SM:1040B01-8P. SCREWMAX0.7 1=8 BMRLG M4 X0 7 L=8 10

A~  SM-1030803-8P - SCREW M3 L=6 mt M3 t =8 8

:-33. (1 BM-4041058-8F - SCREW BAfab M4 L=10 4

34 oo SM-4040655-8P. L BOREW M4 L=6 Bl M4 L =6 2
35 - SM-B040650-TP - SEREW. ) Ffal M4 L =8 8
36 SMAGATOOT-SC . - SCREW MAX0.T =10 BNMRU MAXT 7 L=10 4
37 SM:4041401-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=14. . . HUMNRL MA X0, 7 L=14 12
38 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 i i, TBEHHENL M3 2
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.6X10X0.8" TEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 4
40 WP-0450000-30 WASHER 4.5X8X0.5- TEBE 4. 5X8X0. 56 8
7 40024987 OFTER_BASE. TNT ERER 1
42 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 REFURILE MB L=i12 2
43 WP-0641601-3C WASHER BREEHGER MB 2
44 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP -4 i
45 31282801 PIN [z e 1
8 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B ENI—EAFR (B) T
47 262-21101 HCOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A EH/-EI R (A) 1
48 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 HAUMQGEAZ M4 X0, 7 L=10 1
49 400-72245 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER ASM EHiRERHI--A 6030 1
50 400-72085 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER 6030 HRfigHI—~ 6030 (1)
51 400-72176 COVER_SUPPORT_A_RIGHT R —% % A 73 [
52 400-72475 COVER_SUPPORT_A_LEFT BHHRIEBN A N— X A K {23
53 400-7217% COVER_SUPPORT_BRACKET tHiRidm A -5 {6}
54 400-25014 COVER_SUPPCRT_B FHmibBh I —3 B (2)
55 SM-6450610-TP SCREW PG M4 X0 5 L=6 (32)
56 WP-0450801-5F WASHER TR 3
57 SM-6040802-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 JNATRID b (24)
58 WP-0450801-SP WASHER Pk (24)
59 400-72478 COVER_SUPPORT_B_RIGHT eHBl ) (— X B K h
80 400-72177 COVER_SUPPORT _B_LEFT gD/ 2 X B & {1)
61 400-51501 TAPE BET—7 {23
62 400-40230 INT PCB ASM I NT Ediig 1
63 5L-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 BEfAEHRG Ma4 L =8 4
64 HX-0023800-00 STUD BRI t—y 4
85 SM-1040870-TP SCREW moval M4 L =8 4
66 E SC-B06T600-5F SCREW = AR S 12
87 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 AUy 1 BX 6 8
68 400-72189 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER L_ASM_6030 X BB ENN—FHR 6030 1
69 400-72183 X_FEED_LOWER _COVER_L_ASM 6030 XBHTHI—FE 8030 1
70 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 |.=14 AL MAX0, 7 L=14 ?
71 SM-T030450-5C SCREW M3X05 =4 ATIRG M3KX0. 6 L=3 5 2
72 SM-BO50802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=3 FEFURIVE M5 XGQ. 7 L =8 ?
73 * WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 THEE 5. 2X9. 5X0. 86 2
74 G6113-875-00A CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE & PR AR A 1
75 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBEK PLUG fls - 1
76 SM-T047601-SC SCREWMX0.7 L=16 - AR MAX0, 7 L=18 7
77 122-09706 COLLAR Elkb ) wons— 2
78 * SL-4044091-8C SCREW M4 | =10 PR BruhalELRl MAX0. 7 L=10C 4
79 400-72214 FEED COVER STOFPER™ " BEHI—Z bwit— 2
80 . 400-72213 OIL_PAN_GASKET A 1
B 40072212 CIL_PAN FAILI ]
az SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 FETURIL - 8
83 88112-220-000 OIL SEAL SR A 1 L — L 1
84 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT ik 1
85 B8111-220-000 WASHER RS R 1
86 S(-4037481-5C SCREWM3 X 14 HIMACELX M3 X 0. 8 L=T14 L]
87 B9121-012-000 CIL CAN A 1
88 * 400-82017 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_STOPPER G XBENTFAHN—A bt DA 4
89 * HX-60307G0-0D CABLE PARTS RERI C—y 0.05




- FHEERE R

5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
i




- 10 -

REF . NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION SR Qty
1 SB-1200009-00 BEARING OO 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT BT 1
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 tHs M6 L =8 2
4 SB-1200018-00 BEARING CARDEES 1
5 400-10415 BEARING _BUSH_A_ASM. H2 eI iy BYETEY | 1
[ SB-1200017-00 BEARING CAHFDEE 1
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASM. BAAZNARPU S TR 1
8 400-72086 MAIN SHAFT ek 1
g 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. FresEm 1

10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT #etE (1}
T 40070424 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW A HNEEILSRAT A m
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW B #iodEithit B (1)
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW C HEHEIEHRL C (1)
14 400-10427¢ - - . = COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW D G LHRG D {1
15 WP-0820516:8P - .. WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 THEE B, 2X11i. 8X0. 1
8 400-065287 THREAD_TAKE ‘UP_COMPL, U 7T eSS I
17 400-06530 " - THREAD_TAKE UP_LEVER_ASM. XA (N
18 400-06531 THREAD_TAKE UP_LEVER ER ()
19 B1908-505-000 .~THREAD PASS BUSH ' FARE v {1)
20 SB-1080022-00 BEARING E AR (2}
21 SB-1040076-00 BEARING CADOHZ D)
22 400-06534 NEEDLE_BAR CRANK ROD_ASM. NURDSS 50y R (1)
23 400-06535 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD NIRS 5500 R (1)
24 $B-1080023-00 BEARING CAND ()
25 228-91006 . NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH ISV ONY KT wig (1)
26 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_U® CRANK FRT= 5 n

L7 400-08537 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK EHEOT Y (1)

28 B1903BEE2Y 000 . LEFTSCREW i a1 (1)

29 M1 SB3070002:0A°. . ¢ REARING: - AR DT 2
30° L 801 SB-3070002:08 . BEARING: CHROIE 2
37 TF01. - SB-3070002-0C - BEARING. CHRDEE 2
32 ¥01° SB-307000Z0D. .1 BEARING: il CAHDD R 2
33 400-10434 "1~ THRUST COLLAR ASM FEISUOEVRSA FhS—4 1
34 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT - AP U IR 2
35 400-11902 - THREAD_TAKE_UP CRANK SHAFT X e 1
36 SM-8061612-TP SCREW MBX18 FHRT M6 =18 Z
Ry §0? MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE [PPX17 #18 # DPX17 #18 1
38 # $03 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 1356X17 #110 & 8Y 3355 110 1
39 400-72233 SPROCKET_ASM LR 004w B i
40 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4XD.7 £=16 AL M4X0 7 L=186 1
1 SL-B052502-TN BOLT BRI - 4
42 236-04309 COUPLING Hw FU T 1
43 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Fhias M8 L =8 4
44 B1212-210-000 PULLEY Fr -1 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BERABIS -~ 1
48 B81273-210-Do0 PULLEY SHAFT Fr7—UHE I
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 ATV TEy 44X 14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEE| SETSCREW F g N cllt sy AT 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING EOBEEE 1
50 400-068515 GEAR_A FRI-I-FF A 1
51 SM-B040370-S5 SCREW M4 [=3 EBHRl P
52 400-06516 GEAR_B FI-U—-F7 B 1
53 SM-8040310-58 SCREW M4 =3 ikhRals 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRiVING WHEEL_ASM. FeE g 1
85 400-10441 NEEDLE_ROD METAL EHEE LAY 1
56 400-10442 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER_METAL TEERXFIL 1
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR 3K =3 i
58 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNEGTING ASM. fHEmEN 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK HEEfaExmoo 1
60 400-52937 550W_SERVO_MOTOR 550 WH—RE—% 1
B1 104 400-266884 . NEEDLE_BAR_SHREAD_GUIDE_H 2y B T
62 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP FHE AR vy 1
63 SM-8030412-TP SCREW s M3 L =4 1
NOTE{ ;352) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRERA

#02...TYPE H(FOR ST) H{tE(ST }ﬂg

#03.. TYPE H(FOF{ JE} H{E(JE R

#04. . TYP H 4%




chiRZ - I EIAERG (1)

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)

—]14



- 12 -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 400-25431 BUSHING AZ 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT HE R 1
3 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK pliihey .18
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK D R U D 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING_ARM chiff X SR 1
[ SM-8060812-1P SCREW M6 (=8 IHht M6 =8 I
7 400-68B35 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURF_LINK AR ) s 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING_NUT oRHE S 1
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 TS 1
10 SD-0806746-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=7. 4 1
EEIE 400-25428 ECCENTRIC_CAM ARG L 1
12 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 &l M8 L =8 2
13 400-25011" - CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD hpE AADOw R 1
14 400-68833 - POSITIONING_LINK_SPRING_HOCK Ui o E il 1
15 #01 B1636-581-A00: NEEDLE BEARING A Rl NPUSS A 1
15 #0T B1636-581-800 NEEDLE BEARING B —-FlRFUSFB I
17 01 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING IR RPUy 1
18 #01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING —=RIL AFUT 1
19 400-12965 . BEARING SUPPORT_PLATE ARPUHR 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING C LR 2
21 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5L=3.5 EHE D=7 5 £t=3.5 T
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. b N S R 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK EOIRIS g (1}
24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 ETRL M6 . L=14 (1}
25 RC-0850811-KP RETAINING RING C Fibshin 2
78 400-25420 ROD_CONNECTING SHAFT e MRS = ] T
o7 WP-1221016-SP WASHER TS 1
© 2B, L A00-68834 POSITIONING_LINK AERD D 1
29 | 400-24988. . POSITIONING _LINK_B A MEROU S B 1
30 - BS-1T10640-TR SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 MRt 11/64-40 L =5. 5 2
3 A00-30620, . INTERMEDIATE  PRESSER_LINK B TRIUTT B !
a .. 'B1408-180-000" HINGE SCREW. HELTU o 1
33 " 0S-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASHM. ATANSZHE 1
34 $5-8110410-TP- SCREW 14/64-40 L= 3.5 E$Rat 11./64—40 L =3. 5 (23
35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 Bl D=8 H=3 75 1
36 400-29419 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE WASHER R U it s T
37 $D-1000506-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=4.85 BalsD=10 H=4. 95 1
38 $D-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW : Bl D=8 H=4 1
39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 3 s 1
40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING PLATE chif® L2/ e 1
1 SS-60900710-5P SCREW 9/64-30 =9 AL 9764—40 L =9 I
42 $5-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ARG 11,/,64-40 L =18 1
43 400-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING AR T A L 1
44 220-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. BENBERC v B 1
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR WABELL (1)
46 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AR RCT vk &9}
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR ChimZ % i
48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING AR (£ 1
49 400-23831 PRESSER GUIDE BAR chif Sepuis 1
50 # 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A i A 1
51 SNE7751160-TP SCREW AEMNRE M3 8 (=T10. 5 T
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FVETAIL 2
53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD fEgH— 1 1
54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 RN M4 2
56 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SPRING B i % #hBhdE B 1
56 400°68829 PRESSURE_VARIAELE_PLATE_ASM. [R5 7 ST 1
57 400-68837 WASHER Rt X A R 1
58 $D-1002206-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=22 BalD=10 L=22 i
59 $D-0800336-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 25 1
60 SD-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=8. 45 1
&1 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG - 2
62 ¥01 400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_A A A 1
63 201 400-30629 SLIDE_BLOCK_B A5 B 1
64 01 400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK_C A5 C 1
65 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C gz C 1
NOTE( 332 ) #01.._SELECTIVE PARTS BEIRER




7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2}
iR - PRATZERR (2)

,]8_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION L . Qiy
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT_A EST7T/U- A 1
2 400-30626 FACE FFLT B ST/~ B 1
3 400-30627 FACE FELT C Motk C 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT B SUPPORT HE 7L B 2R 1
5 400-29420 FELT_SCREW_C Zx/bhiEial C 1
g 400-32483 FELT SCREW AB S JT)UNAB £t 3
7 40Q-32179 PRESSER_VARIABLE_SHAFT [enp i 2 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B AZ)L B 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM il 2 B ZERE 1

10 SM-8480652-TP SCREW b MBX 0. 75 L= 2
17 CS-0B0088T-TP THRUST COLLAR AZAME D=8 W=8 1
12 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 LRt M5 L =4 2
13 SB-4080001-00 BEARING CARDEH 2
14 WP-0850002-5P WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 EREE 8. 65X 18X1. 8 3
15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR R LISRE 2
16 SM-8060817-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IF»fal MG £ =8 q
17 400-32180 PRESSER_MOTOR_GEAR_A PR E—54F A 2
18 5M-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kSRt M6 L =8 2
19 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MBX8 IEHals MB L =6 2
20 400-71942 STEPPING MOTOR ATwEIE—% 1
27 SMBUFT402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 AEWRILE M 4 q
22 SM-6061802-TP SCREW MB L=18 FUETURIL 2
23 400-32181 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET iz E— IS5 w 1
24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK R AES) 4 1
25 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 25 1
26 ~— SB-1080005-00: RADIAL BEARING SIFIME Z
27 U 400-25426- . PRESSER; LIFT_SHAFT rhifR b 1
28’ - WZ-0850302-K0. .-~ WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 BEEE 8. 5X 12 5XO0 1
i) - CSI0800881-TP: "\ THRUST COELAR ATAME D=8 W=8 1
30 SM-8050412:TP -~ - "SCREW M5 L=4-: - Ry M5 L=4 2
31 400-25016 . CIFTING CAM i x FFAL 1
32 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=g8.. Il M6 L =8 2
33 400-25418 _ SENSOR_SLIT_ASM Y20y ME 1
34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRl M6 L =8 2
35 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E ity 7 1
36 400-2503C BIFTING_LINK RRE EFT 1
37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER iR HFALTxO7 1
as WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9,5X0.6 IEE 5. 2X 9 5X0.6 1
39 WP-0522016-SH WASHER TEE B 22X 156X2 1
40 SD-0800387-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 B D=8 H=3. 75 1
31 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT O BRI 1
42 262-26001 WASHER RO Uo7 fEs; i
43 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IRl M5 L =4 1
44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING_HOOK R i 1
45 SM-B0H0802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 =8 FRETRILN MBXG. 7 L=8" 1
45 4(0-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN F§7) 1
47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE B H—EREHR 1
48 HB-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T# ey 1
49 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 BARCEAR 1
50 EA-G500B01-00 CABLE BAND ER/IR 2
51 SM-B04C602-TP SCREWMAT=6 NEFRLE M4 X 0. 7 L=86 Z
52 WP-0450846-SP WASHER P 4
53 400-43321 BUSHING C iR X B A ) 1
54 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR — 1
55 SM-4020501-SC SCREW M2 L=5 Fuhals M2 L=5 i
56 WP-0220301-8C WASHER M2 TEEHFIFER M2 z
57 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 BERENAEF 160 2

_]4_




8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
Bk (1)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTICN & $ Qty
1 400-72140 SHUTTLE_ASM KSR 1
2 400-06574 SHUTTLE K3 (1)
3 B1820-210-D0O0 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A KEBBRRTITILE A (2}
4 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT.B REEH I B {1)
5 81822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING rhEIRE IEh (2)
6 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EFELYEH 3 {73
7 26501858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL. R T v oS (2)
8 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER AR T T/l MEX (1)
9 SM-6020460-TP SCREW ThUt M2 L=3.5 ()

10 141-03907. SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT AEBRITII (1)
i 400706577 - SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING PLATE TR (&)
12 SM-4030455-SP SCREW Tl M3 L =4 (2)
13 CQ-2000000-00 OlL WICK A (8.9)
14 236-30007 TUBE Fa—77 (3.9}
15 135-20607 SHUTTLE PACKING AE/NwF {(2)
76 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW AEHIESHRTC I
17 400-1047 1 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT Xl 1
18 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8. o TRt M6 L=8 1
19 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING RING FEAF U iR 2
20 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL_SEAL A i —L 2
Z1 #07 SBE-3080010-0A BEARING A0 2
22 101 SB-3080010-0B BEARING CAHBO TS 2
23 #01  SB-3080010-0C BEARING ey o)1) 2
24 401  SB-3080010-0D BEARING - CHBOWE 2
25 400-36117.. SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING KELER 1
26 - SM-B020460-TP SCREW AU M2 L=3 b z
27 D 1141-03362 0 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B hENT B B 1
28 5 i 400-14963 . SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. ‘ RS54 1
29 #02 0 400:61991 - SHUTTLE(H) ' i CkETA) 1
a0 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. R — 248 i
3T % B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN e~ 1
32 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND B R 2
33 400-06578 OIL_WICK_PRESSER Hiemrhsn 1
34 SM-8060610-TP SCREW L MB L =6 1
35 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER TR 1
36 SMB0Z0250-TP SCREW ERT ] 2
37 SM-8061050-TP SCREW It M6 L=10 1
38 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER B/ A TR ’ 1
39 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1.=6 AREFRILS M4 X0 7 =6 1
40 400-72102 DRIVER SHAFT TEIF R 1
41 400-72101 LOWER SHAFT GEAR TEHE I
42 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 Irehia i
43 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 ASAMHS— D=8 wW=9 2
44 SM-8050512-TP SCREW S M5 L =5 4
45 B1847-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL TEih A T 1
a8 #0T  B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) HEHUIN—_7PUH A 1
47 01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B HHERES A I—TF U7 B i
48 #01 B81411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C FHEPHE LI —RF YT 1
49 $01  B1411-804-D0O0 BEARING (D) HEFLNN—~FUS D 1

NOTE(HR)

#01..SELECTIVE PARTS
#02,.TYPE H

,}6-

BRI
HiR




9. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
Ttk (2)




aty

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & A

1 400-7208% LOWER SHAFT Tk 1

2 $B-1170004-00 BEARING AR 1

3 400-72207 LOWER SHAFT SPROCKET TR 1

4 SM-B060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kha M6 & =8 4

5 SB-1470010-00 BEARING AN 1

6 400-72088 BELT FRF A= I~ R 1

7 236-18606 BEARING SUPPORT R EAR T S 4

8 $5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 | =5 Rt 1.4—-40 L =5 8

9 400-72173 GEAR_A Fr S A 1
10 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 £=5 IEHRis M4X0. 7 L=5" pd
T 400-72000 GEAR BOX TERFPRY DX T
12 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 AEFNRILE MEX0. 8 L=186 4
13 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 PEEEIER M5B 4
14 SB-1170014-00 BEARING CAMDHES 2
15 400-72091 ECCENTRICK CAM THHREA 1
18 SM-BOBOS12-TP SCREW MB L=8 IESHRT M6 =8 Z
17 S8-3350002-0A BEARING CHRDESE 1
18 SB-3350002-0B BEARING CHRDEE 1
19 SB-3350002-0C BEARING CARDE i
20 SB-3350002-0D BEARING TARDER 1
21 SB-3350002-0E BEARING OO 1
22 400-72092 CRANK LOD TEo T o0y R 1
23 400-72106 ] CRANK |.OD SUPPCORT PLATE 2T 20y FBNR 1
24 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 m#Hs M3 L =8 3
25 SB-3100011-0A BEARING AN DS 1
76 SB-3100011-08 BEARING CADOEE T
27 SB-3100011-0C BEARING AR 1
28 2 SB-3100011-0D. BEARING beTalel - 1
29 .. SB-1150014-00:"  BEARING A DU 2
30 400-72093: . OSCILLATING SHAFT KIRTFHER 1
31 o 400-72227 BEARING_BUSH ANFUZTTwIg z
32 ' Si-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 lEshtal 4
33 400-72094 OSCILLATOR KIET 1
34 SM-8480652-TP SCREW il M8X 0. 75 L =6 5
35 400-72005 OSCILLATOR PIN FETE 1
6 400-26818 WASHER FRETEVES T
37 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MNM} E it 8 1
a8 400-72096 GEAR BOX COVER FriRw 2 AH)— 1
39 SM-1040870-TP SCREW mhfaly M4 L =8 2
40 400-72100 LUBRICATING PLATE Lt 1
41 SM-6040650-TF SCREW TR M4 =6 5
42 400-72089 FELT BwITibb 1
43 400-72097 GASKET A IRy A 1
44 400-72098 GASKET B ACE S C B 1
45 400-72159 LUBRICATION PLATE by 1
46 SL-B040892-TN BOLT TEERAERATGRILE z
47 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FARE U - 1
48 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING S oERI ) - ?
49 400-72208 IDLER INSTALLING PLATE FA RS —R{dH 1
50 SM-4061255-SP SCREW MB L=12 M MB L =12 4
59 400-72103 IDLER'BASE ASM A4 FRZ—I8ES 1
52 SD-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3 4 1
53 SM-6061010-TP SCREW M6 L=10 Al M8 L =10 1
54 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 TE@EEHhiER MB 1
55 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION AR St 1
56 144737504 IDLER SPRING FARES~Fh 1
57 SB-1120002-60 BEARING RPUwZ D=12%X28 4
58 WP-1221018-SP WASHER RS 3
59 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING C ik thim 1
60 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FrT—U 1
81 B1144-210-000 REVOILVING DIRECTION LABEL L T =Nl T
62 B1213-210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT F U 1
63 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 AU 4K 14 1
64 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW [FgaeEgi-hial : 1
65 GAF-D1007000 SPRING EOEEER : 1
66 40006515 GEAR_A B _ I
87 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 kHhal M4a4X0. 7 L=5 2
68 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH 12 : 3
69 CQ-2000000-00 OILWICK - .. S 2.6
70 736-30007 TUBE - i Fa—~T 6.3
71 TA-T050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG z

,]8._

a3




10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

DA IN—ER

/

S

1 400-72151 WIPER ASM 24—
2 # B2107-210-D00 WIPER A )N
3 400-25416 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP DA N—FwlT
4 229-55504 WIPER COVER DA )¢~
5 400-30780 WIPER_BASE:_ASM. ) -5
[ 400-30056 WIPER_SOLENOID DA IR
7 220-55900 WIPER RUBBER A DA)—Tis A
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B J-J4L B
9 229-561086 WIPER LINK A DAJ-Uzra A
10 22956205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR DA -BRUAS—
11 B2130-210-D00 “WIPER SPRING PELGIF )
12 400-30779 WIPER_LINK_B AU B
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. T J\—HhE8
14 229-56008 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW TAJ—-U227 B EBRAL
15 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT DA /4 Bl
16 22957203 WIPER LINK COLLAR TANR=IITN0Z=
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG NoTwd- 2P
18 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT Evawaa -
19 HA-0060000-00 SWITCH A wF SRR
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE FoJUER - 17-0. 168 F
3| AW-5000700-00- 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2HF Vv IFATI-E T
22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 EFvE 9/64—40.
23 NS5-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 EFvER 11/64-40
24 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 EFILsH#. 2. 5
25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfElehE 5
26 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 =4 EHRT
27 SM-8040412TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 Estals
28 SD-0650321-TP- - HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 Bl D=6. 5 H=3. 2
29 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 MY R M3 X0, 5 L =6
30 . SL-4030641-SE SCREW PEHAERG
3 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 TEE 3. 2X7X0.5
32 400-37500 - . RWUBBER_HOLDER TSI AR
33 400-37501" STOPPER_RUBBER Abwit—Th
34 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP DAN—AFw ELE
35 400-25441 WIPER_STUD BOTTOM DAIN—AFw I F
36 SM-4040855-SP SCREW TR0
a7 SM-4050855-SP SCREW jzsae =1}
38 SM-4041055-SP SCREW Al M4 L=10
39 WP-0450801-SP WASHER R
40 WP-0531001-5C WASHER EEsdHiEh Mb
41 B2110-210-D00 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET AT

_]9_




11. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

RiDBHE - RBFER

23— 24
2L
21

13—

18
12
%1 1 7
1 20 7
: Ié—’l T ~
r - : i ~ ~ 2
I | ~
[ R 30 -~
. | ~
' SO %\ AT
. S
) » s 3 .
X | ~ - 281
44 é |
ey s
\’43_LTQ@ 3g ! ~
43 ! @
g ~ 38 TB\L ~ |
47 “ 39 | “
~ 37 (@ S
™~ B | o
REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 5 & Qty
1 400-73660 AT SOLENOID AT VAR 1
2 SM-6040802-TF SCREW M4X0,7 |=8 AN 4
3 RE-0906000-KO0 E-RING 9 EElLbHEH S 1
4 400-06625 SPRING AT YL /4 FRELIER 1
5 400-08617 AT_SOL_PIN AT VL /A R 1
[ 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLAR AT YU /A FARwithH5— 1
7 SM-8030412-TP SCREW E&Ha M3 | =4 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE AT YL/ 4 FRHHR 1
9 SM-60408C2-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FETAiL - 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEHE 4, 3X9X0. 8 2
1 400-32343 AT _DRIVE [INK_F_ASH AT W@ Z5H T
12 400-23993 AT_PIVOT_BASE{F} AT B o oamEs 1
13 SM-5040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 PG M4 L =8 2
14 400-32345 AT DRIVE_LINK_R_ASM AT Epgn) ok AM 1
15 400-23999 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) AT BB o OmAIas i
78 SMB040802-TP SCREWMAX0.7 L=8 ARG 2z
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCRFW AT BB 3 etals 2
18 NM-6040003-5C NUT M4 FEFv M4 z
19 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW _WASHER AT B o35t U 4
20 400-10490 AT_PIVOT_BEARING AT DB T3P g 4
i q00-10497 KT _JOINT AT HEEETE z
22 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING AT FEPEFP U T 2
pxc} 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW _WASHER AT B o2 st Uss 2
24 400-10499 AT_JOINT_NUT AT BEFFTF v 2
25 400-06622 AT_SNAP_PIN FofE 2
76 A00-72171 AT CONNECTION BAR AT % 1
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION. 1_ASM:: £—RETH 1
28 229-28808 NUT AT F Y (1}
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK EERait] (2}
30 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT FeATFH (1)
K] 76518602 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING F—AETIR [y
32 204 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM._H BIRETHE 1
33 400-10523 POST BASE_C_RING : FRBFA i~ C Uy nH
34 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN HEEshE (13
35 400-10610 THREAD_TENSION_POST BASE XBFEH (1)
36 400-0511 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP RBFEvY S (48]
37 400-10512 THREAD TENSION_SHAFT_CCLLAR BS o L i B (1)
38 40010513 DISK_STOPPER_SPRING HBEFORLIER (3)
39 40010614 DISK_STOPPER SARTF MM AR (1)
40 4G0-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_POST AT [§8)]
41 40010478 AT_SOL_COLLAR_SCREW AT VL A FA b TTRS—IEDHRE (48]
42 % Hil] 400-29412 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING_H SRERDIE (1)
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW FAFF vy JEHRL (3
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT SR RN S — iy (1)
45 WP-0510516-50 WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 FHE 51X 7. 65X0.5 4
48 B1228-232-000 OIL FELT EESH T T I
47 SM-8061612-TP SCREW MBX16 St M6 L=18 1
NGTE(HE) #01...TYPE H H e

,20,




12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
AEIDBAGR

_.2'|ﬁ



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m #A Qty
1 400-30936 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM AL 1
2 SM-B050592-TP SCREW ikHta M5 L =5 2
3 SM-1040850-TP SCREW MR M4 L =6 4
4 $#01  235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A fHEROAHLTIO A 1
5 $01 23517800 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B HROPATD B 1
[ 07 23517709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER © HERDALIO © T
7 $01  235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D $HEHAHATIO D 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT A A0, 1
9 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 JEFTvE MAXO0 7 1/ 2

10 400-72228 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK_ASM Sbint o8 1
T4 SD-G800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW ERL D=8 H=3.7 1
12 NM-8050001-8P NUT M5 MNAFvEE MBEX0. 8 18 1
13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT NN Er] 1
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M8 L=8 i M6 L =8" 2
15 400-72107 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR {0t 1
16 ¥03 HN-0028400-00 CORES oA 7 1
17 .HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR FF hEg— 1
18 8L-4031091-5C SCREW M3 X 10 HAMALTEAR . 1
19 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING _BASE WA o —atR 1
20 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR o— 1
21 SM4020501-5C SCREW M2 L=5 ARG M2 L =6 Z
22 WP-0220301-SC WASHER M2 TEERdDER M2 Fd
23 $02  400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE H ASM. H {HAgs ¥l 1
24 $3-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 TR 11./64-40 L =4 (1)
25 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE #Hi R T (1}
26 8S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 HFRC 11,/64-40 L=7 {1y
27 #02  B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 Eapiva L {1
28 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE fEEAR (13
29 B2421-210-AAQ MOVING KNIFE COMPL. A RS {1}
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK AN (1)
3 B2416-280-000 THREAD GUTTING LEVER RING RO LI-UTF m
32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMALL  #I0 LJ¢— () (1)
33 85-7090410-5# SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 HAERL 9/64-40 L =3. 5 (2)
34 82414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARGE  %bIn L j{— (X) i (1)
35 % $S5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 mit 3/32-56 L =2 2 (2)
36 B2417-Z70-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW A ZRAC : @]
37 WP-0450846-5P WASHER TRRE (1)
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 0 L1 (n
39 #01  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D EARES D (1)
40 #01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B AR B (1}
1 ¥0F  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A W|ALEE A {13
42 #61 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER G WAZEE C {1}
43 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP i) —w !
44 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 |=8 FREFRRIL - 1
45 400-72211 MOTOR_BASE T—YE{dHE i 1
4B SM-6061802-TF SCREW MB L=18 FENIL - 3
47 WP-0651001-SC WASHER g 3
48 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN SERAHA R z
49 400-71944 STEPPING MOTOR AFvE I T—% 1
50 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 ARk M5 L=18 4
51 SM-8040802-TP SCREWM4X0.7 [=8 ANV 1
52 SB-1100024-00 BEARING CADD s 1
53 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
54 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM g2 1w B 1
55 SM-8050592-TP SCREW ka2 M5 L =5 2
NOTE(:EEE) #01..8ELECTIVE PARTS IR
#02..TYPEH H ft4
#03...FOR JE JE B

- 202 -




FriEHBAGR

13. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

- 23 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION A& Qty
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP HIRH 1
2 WP-0450801-5P WASHER YpRL 1
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP_PLATE_ASM. FEHRA 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT_PLATE_ASM. SedE A X AR 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. SRiEdR U 248 1
8 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 YEZTER M3 T
7 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING E Rl 2 . 2
8 SD-0400266-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bt D=4 H=2.6 1
9 400-10589 TC BASE MEHETH - 1

10 400-06772 TC_CAM_PLATE FeEBHHD LI 1
T 400-06780 TC_SPRING RIESHHEER o1
12 400-06781 TC_BASE_COVER FEIHRTAHI— 1.
13 SM-6020350-SP SCREW M2 L=2.5 Fh M2 L=2 5 4
14 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AR M3 X065 L=6 4
15 ¥01 400-30943 TC_NOTGH_R_H HEMR/YFR_H 1
16 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER TEE M3 q
17 1 400-30942 TC_NOTCH F H AlEIR/YF F_H 1
18 SM-4020600-5P SCREW M2 L=6 HAMIL M2 L =8 2
19 400-06768 TC_JOINT_ASM. SBT3 > A _ _ 1
20 SM-2360190-TP SCREW ARG M, BX 0. 2 £=1. 35 i
21 SM-6040650-TP SCREW ¥t M4 L =86 ]
22 400-40527 TC_DRIVING _ARM ASM, SRIE Al BE N AR 1
23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM FalE A EreEh g (1)
24 400-11152 TC_ARM SCREW MR RS EN L _ (2)
25 SD-08B00407-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=4 1
26 400-72108 TC CONNECTING LINK 2N e T ) . T
27 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bt D=3.5 H=1.5 1
28 400-72225 . CONNECTING_LINK_SUPPORT FIEHEEE) T ZIR . 2
29 SM-6041202-TP" SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FURTUHL b 3
30 400-75079: .. STEPPING MOTOR AF v IE=S 1
31 SM-60471202-TF SCREW M3X0.7 L=12 NN IS L
3z SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ABJURILE M4 X0 7 L=86 1
33 400-73674 TH SENSOR ASM : HiEFR s — 1
34 400-72109 TG SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE HAF L — B (1
35 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR . H— (1
36 RD-6020400-08 SENSOR EEDE M
37 SM-6020450-TP SCREW ERG 2
38 400-72110 THREAD HOLD MOTOR INSTALLING P HEHT— 5 —HLTIR 1
39 GBR-0118500A WASHER N v 1
NOTE{ 352} #01..TYPEH H Hkk

_24_




14. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)}(FOR 4530}

Y B (1) (45308

x_

S

_25_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B B Qty
1 400-72160 X_DRIVE_BRACKET XBHIS&rw 1
2 400-72113 X DRIVEN BRACKET KBTSy b 1
3 400-72415 X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT KB IS5428 1
4 400-72430 X STOPPER A 4530 XAbhwitA 4530 1
5 400-72166 BELT RECEIVER ~b A 3
B 40072169 X TIMING BELT(d5307 X P12 IXUVE (4530) 1
7 400-72167 X DRIVE SPROCKET X A 0w 1
8 400-72168 DRIVEN SPROCKET BN O w - 3
9 400-72152 X STOPPER B 4530 XA+w)TB 4530 1

10 400-72226 DRIVEN_SHAFT fig ] 3
1% SM-B061402-TP SCREW MSXD.8 L=14 FA7uIL T 4
12 400-72114 Y DRIVEN BRACKET Y @8I 5w - 2
13 400-72112 Y DRIVE BRACKET Y BBy TS 2
14 400-72116 X FEED BASE X HEEN—2 1
15 400-12117 Y-LM GUIDE Y —LMAAF 3
16 400-72118 . Y DRIVE SHAFT- Y BEERED 1
17 400-72119 X BELT PRESSER FiX PLATE XAl E B 1
18 400-72171 Y TIMING BELT Y BAZ T z
19 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL X fEEhireR 1
20 400-72129 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE LEFT Y AL HBZ I 1
il 400-72128 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE RIGHT Y~ FIE RS T
22 B2539-223-C00 X IDLER SHAFT XFPA 58 1
23 400-72420 X-LM GUIDE{4530) XK= LMHACF (4530) 4
24 400-72122 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE X BRI w b_i—1 1
25 WP-0531000-50 WASHER M5 SERERIER, M B 4
75 400-72156 X DRIVEN BRACKET BASE 4530 X orw FR—X4530 R
27 400-72124 Y FEED BASE A Y B#N—2 A 2
28 400-72125 ¥ FEED BASE B Y BE#R—2 B 1
29 400-72126 Y DRIVE SPROCKET Y @A 00w k 2
30 D2648-223-C00 Y DRIVEN WHEEL Y jrdhtkiga 1
3 B2548-223-C00 COLLAR X BB~ F U ThS= T
az SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 AESGRILE M3 X0, 57R =10 8
33 400-72131. X BLIT PLATE 4530 X HBEAUw 454530 1
34 236-18606 - BEARING SUPPCRT EFHIRIAR T V) 2 2
35 SM-6040602-TF SCREW M4 L=6 SAErEllE M4X0. 7 L=85 2
36 WP-0320501-8D WASHER TEEHIES, - M 3 T8
a7 NM-6050001-52 NUT M5 MEFvhk MBEX0. 8 1% 1
38 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 PRI MS 12
39 RE-0600000-X0 E-RING & E B8 6 2
40 HD-0006706-0A PHOTO SENSOR A bt 2
4] SL-4031091-5C SCREW M3 X 10 RN CELRT 2
42 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AT - 4
43 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING ERZALY. 2
44 SB-1150006-00 BALL BEARING AN 6
45 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 PEsER M4 4
7% SE-1T70008-00 BEARING AN q
47 B1602-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT ERE#IAI A 7 ) 3
48 S8-1300002-00 BEARING CADD#ER 1
49 SB-£300003-00 BEARING TAHHDERE 1
50 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FERILE M3 X0, B | =86 8
51 SM-6031402-TF SCREW BT : 24
52 SM-6041202-7P SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FETUR 6
53 5M-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 b M5 L =4 4
64 SM-6044202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TR A 12
55 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FRUATURIL 4
56 SM-E0FTI02 TP SCREW MAX0.7 L=12 FERTLS 21
57 5M-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FEIRIL e M5 X0, 8 L=12 3
58 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.6 L=14 FURETGRIL 16
59 SM-6053052-TN SCREW ANAETURIMS L =3 o 1
80 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FARTURI : 2
[l SM-6051202-1P SCREW NMEX0E =12 AR M5 X 0, 8 L=12 4
62 SM-B050412-TP SCREW MS L=4 st M5 | =4 2
53 5M-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kAl M6 L =8 2
64 SM-B060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 H#$aL M6 L=8 2
65 5M-B051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AL MEX0.8 L=10 2
G SM-5050800-SP SCREW MG =8 FEG M5 L =8 H
87 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AL ME X0, 8 L=12 4
68 WP-0320501-8D WASHER FEBHEHDENL M3 24
69 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 Sl M5 L =4 ?
70 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M6 |=12. Bl M5 L =12 6
71 SM-8051602-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FENTIUF MBEX0. 8 L =16 z.
72 400-72209 YSENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Y i —-mihR 1
73 SM-8050412-TP - SCREW M5 L=4 EHialb MS L =4 2
74 400-72133 Y SLIT PLATE - Y RRZ U w R 1
75 SM-8050812-TP SGREW M5X6 il MSX0. 8 L =8 ]
76 WP-0531000-50 WASHER M5 PEEMEIL M5 [}
77 SM-6050652-TP HEXAGON SCCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 T ERIL 2
78 WP-0531000-8D WASHER M5 PEEGAER, M B 3
79 B4022-221-000 FLAT CABLE CLAMP el o e ) Vo o 2
80 B1158-224-C00 COVER PRESSER #hh =R 2
] AC0-72127 LOWER PLATE INSTALLING FLATE TIRWTAR T
82 SM-B040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 b M4 L=4 4
83 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD [apev ) 2
84 B1616-280-000 GUIDE PIN chiFf A Ha R 2
85 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 ERl M5 L =8 1
B8 WP-0531000-50 WASHER M5 PEENEL M5 1
87 $B-3120006-00 BEARING CAROEE 1
88 138-87005 THRUST WASHER A5 B 4
89 $8-6120001-00 BEARING CADDEE 1
90 CS-1200981-7P THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 ASAME D=12 W=9 1
X SM-B050592-TP SCREW AL M5 [ =5 7
92 $5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 | =5 el 1./4-40 L =5 4
93 WP-0531000-S0 WASHER M5 TERINER, M5 2
94 400-72227 BEARING_BUSH NRPUTFwia 6
95 SM-BOB0SER-TP SCREW M6 L=56 1Ehtals 12
96 SM-6040602-TF SCREWMA (=6 ABERRIVE MA X0, 7 L=6 [}
97 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND e 3

_28_




15. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)(FOR 6030}

X — Y Bk (2) (6030H)

_27_



REF.NC NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTIGN ®OR
1 400-72160 X_DRIVE_BRACKET X @ISy b 1
2 400-72113 X DRIVEN BRACKET X e TS5 w 1
3 400-72115 X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT X BB 51 g 1
4 400-72153 X STOPPER 6030 XA+bwi{6030 1
5 400-72166 BELT RECEIVER A RA 3
[ 400-72170 X TIMING BELT{8030) XFALZZTIRILF(6030) 1
7 400-72167 X DRIVE SPROCKET X BB T 1
[ 400-72168 DRIVEN SPROCKET HBR I0y 3
4 SM-5040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AATRILE M4 X0, 7 L=86 4
10 400-72226 ORIVEN_SHAFT fEEhi: 3
ki EA-G500801-00 CABLE BAND ESZTIeN 3
12 400-72114 - Y DRIVEN BRACKET YRS 2
13 400-72%12. Y DRIVE BRACKET Y BEIZ5w 2
14 400-72118° X FEED BASE X BB —2 1
15 400-72117 Y-LM GUIDE Y- LMHrE 4
16 00-72118 ' Y ORIVESHAFT Y R I
17 400-72119 X BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE X A~ MBE RAHE 1
18 400-72171 Y TiIMING BELT Y FAZ XN 2
19 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL X ficEhges 1
20 400-72129 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE LEFT Y UL MR R iR 1
2 400-72178 ¥ BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE RIGHT Y < HEXARS T
22 B2539-223-C00 X IDLER SHAFT X FA RS- 1
23 400-72121 X-LM GUIDE(6030) X=LMHAK (6030) b4
24 400-72122 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE X BB TS50 -2 1
25 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 TESMER MBS ?
23 400-72123 X DRIVEN BRACKET BASE(6030) X e ISTw FR—X (60300 T
27 40072124 Y FEED BASE A Y BEIN—Z A 2
28 400-72125 Y FEED BASE B Y BEAN-—2 B 2
29 400-72126 Y DRIVE SPROCKET Y BB 0w 2
30 B2548-223-C00 Y DRIVEN WHEEL M) 1
31 B2549-223-C00 COLLAR X B~ P I THZ— 1
3z, - SM-8031002-TP HEXAGCNAL BOLT M3 X 10 AAREILE M3X0. 58 L=10 B8
33 400-72132. " X SLIT PLATE 6030 X LAV w MEB O30 1
34 23618606 BEARING SUPPORT LT P U R0 2
35 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 JUIURILE MAX 0. 7 L =6 2
36 WP-032050%-5D WASHER WETZHOER M3 18
37 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 EFvbh MBEX0, 8 181 1
38 WP-0531000-S0 WASHER M5 FHERAEL MB 12
39 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EEiLHE 6 2
40 HO-0005700-0A PHOTCQ SENSOR T4 b~ 2
47 SL403109%-5C SCREWMIX 0 HANAGCELL 2z
42 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FUETUHIL - 4
43 $B-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SUF LS 2
44 SB-1150006-00 BALL BEARING CARDEE 6
45 WP-0430800-5D WASHER M4 FERIER Ma 4
75 SB-1170000-00 BEARING CHOROHSE 4
a7 B1802-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT SRR AP 3
48 5B-1300002-00 BEARING CAD#E i
49 $B-1300003-00 BEARING faYaital - =] 1
50 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ARSURILE M3 X0, 5 L=6 8
51 SW-6031402-TP SCREW AT 37
52 SM-B041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FRAEFIR b 4
53 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 | =4 St M5 | =4 q
54 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 AL - 12
55 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TR 4
56 ~ EMB04TI02-TP SCREWMAX0.7T=12 AETURILT 78
57 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AU MBX0. 8 L=12 3
58 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 ATl - 6
59 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 AL S i
60 SM-6052502-TP SCREW MSX0.8 L=25 FNEFGRIL 2
61 SM-G051202-TP SCREW MBX08T=12 AENUS ML X0, 8 T=12 4
62 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEBRE M5 L =4 2
&3 SM-B060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 t»ht Ms L =8 ?
64 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ksdhl M6 L =8 2
65 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FHENVRILE MBEX0.8 L=10 2
G& SM-6050800-5P SCREWMST=8 TR M5 L =8 Z
57 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AR MBX0.8 L=12 4
68 WP-0320501-S0 WASHER EEEE TR, M3 32
69 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 B M5 L=4 2
70 SM-4051255-5P SCREW.,M5 L=12. BRE M5B (=12 6
71 SM-6057802 TP SCREWMSXGHEL=16 TRRRLE MEX0. 8 L=168 ?
72 400-72209 YSENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Y 2o —R{HR 1
73 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 sl M5 L=4 2
74 400-72133 Y SLIT PLATE Y ARIAU w MR 1
75 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 b M5X0. 8 L =6 il
76 WP-0531000-8D WASHER M5 : WEETER, M5 [
77 SM-B050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 FRAETREERL N 2
78 WP-0531000-5D WASHER M5 TEERIMEN, M5 3
79 84022-221-000 FLAT CABLE CLAMP EEE R i) ok e -4
80 B1158-224-C00 COVER PRESSER #HEA R Z
81 A00-72127 COWER PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TR T
82 SM-6040450-TP SCREW M4 =4 2L M4 L=4 4
83 81519-026-00G HINGE STUD [er | 2
84 B81816-280-000 GUIDE PIN DEEENA B 2
85 SM-6050600-SP SCREW M5 L=8 Fhly M5 L =8 1
BG WP-0531000°50 WASHER M5 FESNERL MB 1
87 $8-3120006-00 BEARING CADOEE 1
88 138-87005 THRUST WASHER ATA Mg 2
89 SB-6120001-00 BEARING C OO 1-
90 CS-1200961-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=0 AZAMR D=12 W=9 1
o1 SM-8050552-TP SCREW EHRT ME L=5 4
92 55-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 ItdRL 1/4—-40 L =5 4
93 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FasgAER, M B H
94 400-72227 BEARING_BUSH NRFPUTTwa [
95 SM-8060652-TP SCREW M6 L=5 kbR 12

_.28,




16. X-Y COMPONENTS (3)
X — Y B3k (3)

_29,




i

REFNO  NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION & % Qty
1 B2525-223-C00 X DRIVE WHEEL X EREhEEs 1
2 B2526-223-C00 Y DRIVE WHEEL Y EREhiEEE 1
3 SB-4120001-00 BEARING CARhEE 1
4 400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR ATy IE—% 2
5 400-72155 X MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE X E— R 1
5 SM-60G1602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 NENRILN MBEXO. 8 L=18 4
7 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MEX6 IRt M8 L =6 2
8 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW MBX6 . EHRL M8 L =6 2
9 SM-6051402-TF  SCREW M5X0.81.=14 7RATURIL - 8

10 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 FERIER M B 4
T WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 EEEMER M B 8
12 SM-4020501-SC  SCREW M2 L=5 FMRL M2 L =5 4
13 WP-0220301-5C  WASHER M2 - T@mEdHpiEh, M2 - 4
14 B2537-221-D00 Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER Y EEhsE A ~—H 3
15 SENSOR tH— 2

HD-0027800-00

,.80._




i

17. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
XD AR

,8]_




DESCRIPTICN

#02...FOR AMS-224E-6030

_32_

REF.NO NOTE PART NO & Qty
1 400-72135 CLOTH FEED BASE mEOE i
2 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE BRIy 2
3 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT /A R 2
4 260-23408 FEED STUD ‘O 2
5 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN DU ERE 2
3 PA-1602509-A0 AIR CYLINDER TP i
7 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW k=2 T)LR 4
8 B47114-220-:00C AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 LEFT —Fa2-7S5~LJ 03 L 1
9 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT —Fa-JS5~\HJ 04 L 1

10 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT ~Fa1-T5~ J O3 R 1
17 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT =S~ J 04 R T
12 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EELDEH 3 4
13 400-32229 . LIFTING_LEVER_A WA LJ— A 2
14 400-32230 LIFTING_LEVER_B WA LJ— B 2
15 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 il M5X 0. 8 L=8 ?
16 SM-6050800-5P SCREWMS (=8 FRGC M5B L =8 7
17 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FES/NERN M5 2
8 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LA UR-2 B 4
19 HX-0023300-00 CLiP HRIC R 10
20 B2568-223-CO0 AIR TUBE SUPPORT TFPFa~—IHR 1
Z1 SL-6062592-TN SCREW EEERBIGRILE q
22 SM-8050842-TP SCREW M5X8 Ikl M5X 0. 8 L=8 b
© 23 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ARV MEX0. 8 L=10 4
24 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEIENL MG 4
125, RE-0320000-K0 E-RING3.2 EflLphis 3. 2 2
76 . PC07124070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ir-F JJFO—= Z
Cer .. B2568-224-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT A IFFa-TEEA 1
28" " #0100 400721360 0 LOWER PLATE 4530 TR 4530 1
29 LU SMIB0R0B02-TR . SCREW. M6 L=8 _ AETURILE MEB L =8 2
30 - BZB67-223<CA0.7 1 WORK: CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASM. HIRZBOIR B # 4
31 B2567-223-C00 . WORK.CLAMP FOOT PLATE B HWABDw B n
32 PS-0150065-KP.~ *° SPRING PIN 1.5X8 . . AFUIE 1, B X6 (8)
33 B2611-223-CAQ SLIDE PLATE ASM. _ RN HIE D AREE 2
34 B2611-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE HHR B DR (2)
35 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN ] PEHZ A P (4)
36 B2565-225-000 SLIDING PLATE BEARING BOBF T 7
37 SM-8051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 FRETRAIL 8
38 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER (FamEs Z
39 WP-0611626-3P WASHER 15X6X1.6 PR 2
40 400-72163 FEEDING_FRAME_ARM_B TR A4 B 2
49 S5-6161612-TP SCREW AL 4
42 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 RS 4
43 400-51770 FEEDING FRAME BALL CATCH Al pyr z
a4 SM-4041255-5P SCREW M4 L=12 HAUMal M4 L=12 4
45 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4, EEENERN M4 4
35 801 400-72138 FEEDING FRAME 4530 THARHTEL530 I
47 B2560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN AHSTA B 2
48 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 kBt M5 L =4 2
49 400-51769 FEEDING FRAME SUPPORT BEARING AR R B 2
50 SM-1040870-TP SCREW MG M4 L=8 il
51 ¥07 400-72137 LOWER PLATE 6030 T 8030 T
52 B0 400-72161 FEEDING_FRAME_ARM A _4530 . MHAARM A _ 4530 1
53 K02 400-72162 FEEDING_FRAME_ARM_A_6030 WMRIARBE A _ 6030 1
54 SM-6062502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT L AT 8
55 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 Wk . 8
56 ¥02 400-72139 FEEDING FRAME 6030 AR 030 1
57 B2563-215-000 FEEDING FRAME HOLDING PLATE HEZ\FR ?
58 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 TRl M5 L =8 4
50 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5, EEEEAGER, M5 4
60 HX-0036400-0E PARTS o HEI— 2
61 * §0Z  CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL _ . BOFERY—IL (31, 5) 1
NOTE( 30 ) #01..FOR AMS-224E- 4530 AMS —224 E-4530H
AMS ~-224 E ~-6030H




18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

I/

REF.NO NOTE PART NO m H Qty
1 400-72220 SOLENCID. VALVE_ASM BEE 1
2 PV-8150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE BRI~ (1}
3 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION A o N o (2)
4 PV-1502081-00 SOLENOID VALVE =275 2 (1
5 PV-1351270-A0 3-WAY SOLENOQID VALVE IM— ~EwTIER 1
8 FJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 —Ji-_F/ 7
7 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER {PT1/8} A Lt 1
8 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-7 -3
9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 225 TRl 1

10 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER = e A C 1

K SL-4040891-3C SCREW M4 L=8 TEENER Ml M4 !

12 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. . Ny LE LT 1

13 PF-0552040-80 FILTER REGULATOR A FLE Y (1
14 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH TFEHRAVTF (1)
15 PJ-3050652-02 TEE ~ G (1)
16 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE} BEEF (Tw ) (17
17 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK [ oy g LY o (1)
18 PJ-3080052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG DugYFIaLs NISY (1
19 HK-D346100-40 HOUSING IA\sS2alisd i ]
20 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT B =23 (3
77 EA-3500801-00 CABLE BAND E-TIWAN _ {5}
22 PX-8500090-00 PLUG - IST . S (1)
23 E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J78 COmdew-h J 78 (1)
24 SL-4051091-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=1C HAMAUtEAR MB X0, 8 2

- 33 -




19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
R THRBBGR

1 229-30358 _ THREAD STAND ASM. RUTEEN 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER - HFEEENLESD (2}
3 229-31000 - SPOOL PIN-- . FBERTE (2
4 229:-30903 SPOCL REST CUSHION FEERFMI v 3 (23
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST FEEHIDD (23}
[ SMB061610-8C SCREW M6 L=16 ILRRE ME L=15 [¥3]
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT R CEFHER (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FAUTHFEIL (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM FRIUTH (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER FRUTE () (1)
T 729-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT RUCERET n
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Heval, M5 L=14 (2
13 NM-B50001-SE NUT M5 AEFYh M5 (23
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER FAITHE (T o M
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE . . : (23
18 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER FREE 6. TXKO. 92X 1. 3 . _ [¥3)
17 NM-6350001-SE NUT M5 AAEFvh MBS . (2}
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 ATk MI8X 1. 5 1i& (1
19 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 ¥EE: 17X30X2. 8 {2y

269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. CARUTCRENR ] 1
“““—21 131-67903 ~ THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE. . - TRAL CRere (1}
134-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER. - . RUTHRER (F) & (1}
23 131-68109 THREAD GUHDE ARM BASE _ LT AR (1}
24 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE™. * RIATHFEARE (1)
25 SM-4041001-SC SCREW MaX0.7 1=10- .0 AUl MaA X0 7 L=10 (2)
76 NM-6040002-SE NUT MAxX0.7 R FEFyN M4 X0 7 2% 2]
27 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12". - " = & . Heulal M4 L=12 (1)
28 : SM-4042001-SC SCREWM4X 20 :- -~ HEulMal, M4 X0, 7 L=20 (1)
M4 X0 7 2iF (2)

29 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.770:. B b

_84_




20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

B4E) CRILERR

48

|||||||||

Lo e e — — — = — = —

2847 45 .46

_35_



_86,

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION M & Qty
9 400-77848 IP-410H PANEL ASSY £ —-410H JRILE 1
2 400-76012 PANEL PCB B A ASSY JRIVERB A (1}
3 400-00146 L.CD CABLE ASSY LCD —2)48 (1)
4 400-30926 LCD HOLDER BOARD L CD&AHR (1)
5 400-05848 D-$UB 9P COVER 0D-SUB 9P Hhi\— (1)
[ HX-0035400-0N SPACER 1 (5]
7 HX-0035400-05 SPACER Ar—tf (?)
&8 S1-4030691-SC SCREW MaX6 HERUELAR M3 X0 B L =6 (1)
9 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 EuMabELR M3 X0 6B L=6 (2)
10 SM-4030501-SF SCREW M3 L=5 At M3 L =5 (4)
K] 400-51330. 1P-410_LCD_ASSY IP-4I0LCODM (1)
12 A400-46076 - P-410_FRONT_CASE_ASSY P —-410707 —AH (1)
13 400-76009 REAR CASE B ASSY : UPsy—2 B8 (1)
14 400-44971 REAR_CASE: PLATE Ui -—2 midik (1)
15 SM-4030501-SF SCREW M3 L=5 UMl M3 L =5 (1)
6 CRB0071007-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ~—2 o~ 8 48]
17 400-76031 EMC SHIELDING SHEET C EMC fEV—+C (1)
18 400-76032 EMC SHIELDING SHEET D EMC {3+ D (1
19 400-00140 ISOLATION_SHEET ISOLATION_ 2— (1)
20 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.11=32 AAdls D=4. 1 L =32 2
3] 400-73679 PANEL CABLE ASSY L TZIL—=TJILE L T
C22 201 MB035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100 VvV BH&EEE H
23 #01 MB034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM, 100V RE7Z-23- A 1
24 802 400-79638 POWER CABLE ASM. TR TR 1
. 25 203 400-79639 JE POWER CABLE ASM J E SR — Ul 1
26 04 40675640, SINGLE PHASE POWER CORD ASSY BmEE O — R i
27 #05 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH AAwF i
28 e, HACDOS8200-00 SWITCH ] AAwF 1
L i e HXCOD0B800-0A - - CABLECLIP ERREEN SRR z
g o HK0015000-00° U CLIPE i =i 2w 2
3T .7 SE-4040601-5C b(.,HI:W Wig L— 5 EEMFFE~TRE M4 L =6 2
3z . CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) T BREEBRSLI O 1
33 - CM-3004007-01". " ;- VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEXE I i
34 CM=3001000-03 " -+ VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) BREERESY—IL (28) 1
35 CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEEEY—L - 1
35 BME-D1100000 VOLTAGE TNDICATION SEAL EBEERY— BEHIC0V T
37 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL EHERRY—il, =#H200 V- 1
k1! 400-74051 OPTION A ASSY ATuav A 1
39 M3004-511-C0A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A BIFETE A (1)
40 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.15A 250v REF, NO.112 a—X (3. 15 A) (1)
a1 FF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A [2207240V) [T [§3)]
42 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A Fa—X 5 A (h
43 400-50847 COMPACTFLASH(TM) SET AMS221E AMS 221 £ 3N RIS yvia (TM) 2w b 1
44 #08 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 . ERfEEvMat M4 L =8 2
45 203 SL-4041091-SC SCREWM4L1=10 MU ELAL M4 X0 7 L=10 2
48 209 SK-3512007-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 £=20 KRBE B=ET 1 L=20 z .
47 099 MB512-581-0A0 POWER SWITCH ASM. EBRAA vFA H
48 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED. PLATE(B) ASM. BRIt (B) 8 1
NOTE(E52) #01....FOR USE IN JAPAN(1-PHASE 100V) A (838100 V)
#02...F08 USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE 200V), B4H %g*ﬁe og V).,
JUS(3-PHASE 220V} JUS (220 V
#03...FCR CE(1-PHASE 230V) CE A (#B230V)
#04...GENERAL EXPORT —pgdE .
{1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V) (BH220V 2230V {2 40 V)
#0O5...EXCEPT GEUPHASE 230V) CE ZBr< (230 V
#06...FOH USE IN JAPAN FAH
{(1-PHASE IDGVB PHASE 200v), (83100 VvV, =iE200 V)
JUS({3-PHASE 220V} JUS (=220 V)
#07..FOR CE(1-PHASE 230V), CE {8230 V),
GENERAL EXPCRT —gEd (BRz20V 230V 240V) A
(1 -PHASE 220V/230V/240V) .
#08..FCA 4530 4530H
#09...FCR 6030 GO030M
#10...FOR CE(1-PHASE 230V). 4580 CE (83230 V), 45304




21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BEEA w7 ABGR

,87_



DESCRIPTION

REF.NO NOTE PART NO o fA _
400-55355 CONTROL BOX BRERw 7R
400-55356 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER BER w7
400-55357 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER EERYIARAE
SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ERfdEE-dal M4 L =8
SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEAEE-ME M4 L =8
M3B01-476-000 CONTROL BUX FITTING PLATE il i
SL-6083092-TN SCREW BEfFEAATRIL -
WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 TEgdhtEN M8
NM-8080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 ABFvhk MB 1
M4206-461-000 WASHER . A
#05  400-73650 MAINPCB ASSY MATN B
5L-4040891-3C SCREW M4 L=8 EEfEEUMaL M4 L =8
400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDC AR A B
SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 EgfEg-ual, M4 L =8 1
01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-THEKRAM
302 400-00046 FLT-S PCE AASSY FLT-SERAH
$1.-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 BEFH LML M4 | =8
HX-0033900-00 STUD BRI —
NM-3040520-5C NUT M4 TouIFGEFYE M4
400-05706. MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MA | N Effiéhi
. SL4040881-SC SCREW W4 L=8 BETEF-VMaU M4 L =8
400-05401. FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 2P E—YR
i KM:0000004-80 FAN MOTOR D4 wH-H—R
i SEe4043591:5C SCREW EBHAELas
NM3040520-8C . NUT M4 ToUIMEFY R M4
HX: -0040700-00 BUSHT™ : TwTa o
: . CORD: FITFING PLATE A— Rtk

"SCREW M4 L=10" L
“POWER CORD 3P ASSY

HRUELR MAaX0. 7 L=10
EEREI-F3PMH

s oo POWER GORDIAP: ASSY: BEREFI-F PH
¥4 400-73684 .~ POWERCORD P OVASSY L BEERI—FETP220ViE
32 HX:0041000-0A .- STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING 1w o A== Ty
33 305~ 400-05393 ©FLT-8DC CORD P ASSY FLT-'8DC 3—KPH#
34 #03  400-12038 REACTOR GORD ASSY " U753 i8
35 400-05394- FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-~SDC O— b S#
3% 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SOC"MATNIO—FP#
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD $ ASSY SDC-MAINDI—KSH
38 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEREEDaL M4 L =8
39 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE TA P EIL
40 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFwh— (Y
41 ES567-319-000 EARTH MARK -4 3=7
42 400-03458 MASK SEAL XA =) 1
43 $05  400-51640 UNIVERSAL; RATING_LABEL AT ILEREEIR
44 400-18948 - MASK SEALR .. YA R
45 HX-0032600-0K - GROMMET: : SRR/ —
45 A00-73658 - SWRELAY CORD ASW, SW R T8
47 HN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER{L) - D54
48 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND R
49 #03  GM-2001000-04 PE MARK LABEL PE 23—l
50 #03  SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 Bt ELAA MAXO0 7 L=10
57 103 SL4041087°8C SCREW M4 L=10 TTRCEAL M4 L=10
52 t03  CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL 5§ WEEE:~¥~2 I~ §
53 M9029-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASM. FDD 7= Aia !
54 400-73651 SUB PCB ASSY. S UB Himia.
55 400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB~MAINIO—-HP#
56 400-62368 SUB-MAINTORD S ASSY SUB=MATN I—FS &
57 HX-0041800-0E SPACER ArdEH
58 HX-0014700-0J SPACER B A~—1F
59 SL-4030881-5G SCREW M3X8 gLl M3 X0, 58 L =8
60 SL-6082092-TN BOLT EEERTAAEBIURIL
] SM-6087002-TN SCREW M8 L=70 REATGRLS M8 [ =70
62 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 : L EEERHLEL M8
63 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 | IFhEsE M8
64 NM-6080001-5C NUT M8X125 . . ¢ - REFvhE M8 1
65 #7 400-77782 MAIN PCB ASBY 'ioiiitiii MA | N Eiwid
66 ¥13  400-57278 UNIVERSAL_RATING ] LABEL EREWRCE
NOTE{ 5¥5C) #01..FORUSE IN' JAPA BEF (%#E 10 O V, BIR200 V),
(1-PHASE: ] ODV 1 PHASE EOOV) S (=#3200 V} H
JUS(3-PHASE
#02....FOH CE. GENEHAL EXPORT — iR
#03...FOR GE - C E '
#04. GENERAL EXPORT. - — B
#05.FOR USE IN JAPAN A (818100 V. 848200 V)
(1-PHASE.TOOV, 1 -PHASE 200V), JUS (ZH200 V), —mEstA
JUS(3-PHASE 200V).
.. BGENEBAL EXPCRT
#06...FOR 4530 4530 H
#07...FOR 6030 6030 H

- 38 -

Lo Rl I A e R e e e e A e e e e B e = R Bl I e e e e e o i AN B NN R o e S S G T L U B N R N T N TS TR




22. WIRING DIAGRAM
BHRACIRE

J n—
[ goczee 10
_ TEE , 0 |6 LD
© EP
e & MIH
[TE
£-2%E 9_._ — J L_,_Mum:;
* [ T EmeE u-baE i
_ i — 3
N LHE

m_:_...s HELLER-S1 n_<.“::.:
s-z0m¥

giion 63
&= i

—

L 105
— uizu A FRGIELE]
[ P
N
Y DXBH PHIIY) u_ﬁ._zu
o g : :.._:; ?;27 m_ﬁ_zu
R TR~ L AR BNt 5 [ _
psiny Lk — L m ey ¥ LR o
L [ Lo M N:u_z
I B il ._ mﬂﬁ-ﬁﬁmﬁ T LE o 3
PR #mﬂ N&ﬁ FEL] ey ”mmzo. o ,
L S e iy 2 - ) |
R it - ; LD
- o . | e L ahie
L .;mm_m ~r m[, 1 #livKa
. o - aME L —
T—] o] ) ’ Ev_lh
ix\_.«_:.l. LT BN e
= He
T [FIEFND
o EPIN _L._ o BUNs -3 &
YOLOW J¥N§S3¥d FTISHT o I
soavgn 35

AR

FEND | S
Elx

Py AR

|
IR E 1N 2

| ExUYAAD

| ERUYESFE

~ 1]
JLHD
o )
LNl
T ()
!

L
i

BEINI

Co o BRI

EdAbZ (B) [l Wnys
¢ [

BB avz 81 [ pyvs
S 5 B

BAp7 18) m
£ .>::.=u T
RN
[ELE] s
() )

..n.m_..s
1400 |3
]
19833
%)

59K
18] e

FAND (M

(2] [e

1] [
B414
¥ : grND
2 : L._Iu.mhmbu =) ! )
T CAT L= SrHT | .‘muﬂ )
Ll :
— =] XY LA FY .
, 15| Lvka E ujﬂmn,m ﬂw =i
1883 |2 VlijL L5
imich =
— W_:mﬁ . I PN
L ECTIRT | ©
it m o~
= [=lurko gEng 12
_ e 7
| |~fsswa o™
| w
@) c
, = -
% JHM:: —
JEND HEND
Lo

55

_894




#05...FOR 1 PHASE/S PHASE

GENERAL
#06....CPTIONAL PAFiTS

#07...FOR USE iN'JAPAN _.

1-PHASE 100V)-
#08...FOR 3-PHASE )
FOR.4530

# QTZZIF{JR 6030

_40_

BiE/=iB —mRwidiR
A 73 /R

HA (#H100 V) A
=iEH

4530 8
6030 H

REF.NO NOFE PART NO DESCRIPTION -1 Qty
1 #09 400-73650 MAIN PCB ASSY MA | N Bl 1
2 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDCEwmAM 1
3 E) 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT — T &4k A # 1
4 80?2 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT - SEiRAHM 1
5 400-73651 SUB PCB ASSY 5UB EiRig 1
6 400-77848 IP-F10H PANELASSY [P —4TOH 748 1
7 400-73679 PANEL CABLE ASSY L R4 L 1
8 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 77— 1
9 i01 430-73683 POWER CORD 3P ASSY BEEFI—-F3 P# 1
10 03 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y EEERI—K1 PH 1
T ¥4 400-73684 POWER CORD 1P 220V ASSY C EmER IRl PRP0VHE i
12 105 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH AAwF 1
13 103 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH A wF 1
14 7 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100V dOoFw4 - RA 1
15 0B M9047-580-0A0 POWER CABLF ASM. B~ U4 1
16 3 A00-05300 JE POWER CABLE ASM JE Br—JILE T
17 104  400-2337% SINGLE PHASE POWER CORD ASSY ERAERI— R 1
18 105 400-05393 FLT-8DC CORD P ASS'Y FLT—-8DC OJ—RpP# 1
19 103 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y45 31— R 1
20 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD § ASS'Y FLT—-8SDC —KS# 1
71 40005726 SDC-MAINTORD P ASSY SOC~-MATN IJ-FFPHE 1
22 40005727 SDC-MAIN CORD § ASSY SDC-MAINI—-FSH H
23 400-52937 550W_SERVO_MOTOR 550 W H—RE—% i
24 400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB-MAINJO—KP# 1
.25 40062368 SUB-MAIN CORD S ASSY SUB-MAINJI—KFSH#H 1
2% 400-73659  SW RELAY CORD ASM SWdHET— L
2T o RDH 0027800 00;:7; ... SENSOR; Tot— 4
708! 400719425 - -;'STEF’PENG MOTOR AT W I~ 1
29 S 40073623 S IPMOTOR CABLE ASH L R E—5 - JILE 1
‘30 " 400-73640; [P ENCODER CABLE' ASM. X T —4 9 — JIL 1
37 400-71844. 7 U STEPPING MOTOR: ATFwERIE—F 1
32 400573622 700 TT MOTOR CABLE ASM- - SO E—45—TILE 1
33 400-73639" TT ENCODER CABLE ASM - St T -4 — T4 1
34 400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR, AT wETE—H 2
35 400-73620 X MOTOR CABLE ASM X %44 1
36 400-73621 ¥ MOTOR CABLE ASM Y E—%75-JI T
37 400-73632 X ENCODER CABLE ASM X Loa—44—J)4H 1
38 400-73638 Y ENCODER CABLE ASM Y IvO—44-JI4R 1
39 400-75079 STEPPING MOTOR AT W IE—4 1
40 400-73626 TH MOTOR CABLE ASM SEGT—440—- A 1
i 400-73660 AT SOLENOID ATV /AR I
42 400-72151. . WIPER ASM A4 1
43 400-736871 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM —ohigsr— )48 1
44 400-74987 VALVE COAD ASM : - B T P8 1
45 400-48529 VALVE RERAY COAD'ASM B — 4 1
45 400-75391 AR SWCABLE ASM.__ — A wFF—TIAH 1
47 400-73671 X SENSOR CABLE ASM X ot —FILA 1
48 400-73672 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM Y by -2 i
49 400-40238 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM RO B — TR 1
50 400-73674 TH SENSOR ASM FiEH R i
51 400-73675 IP_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. i i L ey T 7 | T
52 400-73676 STOP SW ASM —RHEIEAA wFH 1
53 400-73678 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM FteY ey -7 1
54 400-40230 INT PGB ASM I NT E4f58 1
55 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM PK 78 SFIAAwFil 1
56 ¥06  400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM PK 47 gs—JIL# I
57 106 GPK-4T0010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3EASIAR 1
58 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR Y~k IR 3
59 HD-0005700-DA PHOTO SENSOR 4 bty 3
60 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR o 1
81 HD-0020400-08 SENSOR T 1
62 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM, GEES P ~ A4 — Tl A 1
63 19 400-77782 MAIN PCB ASSY . MAIN i 1
NOTE{ ¥z ) #01..FOR 1 -PHASE/SwF’HASE-. n ' $$E/Effﬁﬁﬁ
#02...FOR CE. GENERAL-EXPORT a0 — gt R
#03...FOR CE E
#04. GENERAL EXPORT ng;gj




23. TABLE COMPONENTS

= EE R

- 41 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
400-72145 STAND ASM i +42] 1
400-72077 CASTER Fp A5 — (4)
400-72087 ADJUSTER P A5— (4)
400-72208 BOLT EWL - (3)
400-72223 WASHER LARGE B 7R b st (24)
400-73222 UPPER_STAND T @Y)]
400-73224 TOP BASE L SR (1)
400-73225 TOP BASE R . LHIT&ES (1)
400-73226 CROSS_LEG T . (6)
WP-1302501-SC WASHER 13X24X2.5 TEHE 13X24X2. 5 (6)
WS-1220002-KN SPRING WASHER [EE AT (157
400-73227 BASE TH (1)
400-73230 | BRACKET_BT SIS EmER (1)
400-73231 BRACKET_B F#EAER (1)
NM-6100001-SE NUT FOR SPRING ADJUSTING BOLT AEFv M10 18 {16)
NM-6120007-5E NUT M2 AW [§1:)]
NM-6160001-SC NUT 2L - LBEERIL Y b (4)
SL-9082093-SE SCREW BRI ATURL (12>
5M-9120013-8B SCREW M12 L=90 ARV M12 L=980 (12»

807 A00-73216 SW_BASE_JE ERSWIH JE 1
302 SM-106720%-5N SCREW Mb L=12 miaRs M8 L=12 5
- B8117-223-C00 BOLT F—EERIL - 4

-~ B8118-223-C00 COVER INSTALLING STAY BT F— 4

" BE171-220-000, RUBBER ABSORBER FSiRIA B 4

L 400:729dB i TABLE i F=T 2
HX-(032600-08 . BUSH . .= .. Twia )
HX-0032600-0M .~ DOMEPLUG = - R—fy I5T 3
HX-0032600-0G PLUGH i Do = A 3
PS:0400141-K SPRING PIN 4X14:: CATUDEEY 4 X 14 8

7 SL-4041007-SC SCREW M4 L=10 10 S BENRUELAX M4 X0 7 L=10 8

T SM9087533-5C - SCREWMBL=75 “ABRILF M8 L =75 7
WP-0841604-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 TEEEHNENL M8 2
WP-0841601-SC' - WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 TEEEHEN, M8 4
WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 s M8 2
WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ks M8 4
168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL HEPLT—Ib 7
NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 EFyER M8 18 2
HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP T 3

® SL:4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 FEEMAEEMAL M4 L =8 3
. EA-9500801-00 : = CABLEBAND I z
A00-72237 STOPPER_RUBBER BFEIRIDZ wii— Z

_ SK-3271301-SE WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=13 AXxNAL D=2 7 L=13 7
400773215 SW_BASE " - ER SWEHR 1
L ¥01 SL-B061202-TN SCREW &~ BEAEATRIL S ?
W HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP F—Jo by o 1
. SL-4041091-3C SCREW i3 [=10 HRMRCEAT MA X0~ 7" L=10 T

NOTE(3E5E)

#01..FOR ST(4530)
#02. FOR JE(530)

M42_

ST (4530
JE M %453 03




24. PEDAL COMPONENTS
Y JLER

DESCRIPTION

400-33831
400-42352
D8001-D156-A0Y
WP-0450801-5D

PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM.
MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT
PEDAL BASE

WASHER 4.5X10X0.8
SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1

PK 78 ~ALAAvFE
Ah-AWILTAIzZy

AR R—A

e 4. 5X10X0. 8
s 4. 5 X8 65X

1
2
3
4
5 WS-0451040-KP
[ SS-71H1120-TP
7
8
9

SCREW

AFal

S5-6111210-SP... .. SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 TRl 11./64-40 L=12 (23
WP-0450801-3D°  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEEH 4. 5 X 10X 0. 8 {2)
WS-0451040-KP, SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 (FoEE: 4. 5X 8. X1 (2)
10 WP-0563216-8D° WASHER TR (2)
1 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR FOFIT-5— )
12 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE TFIULT (1)
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 DoAY FHEF M5 D=4 (5}
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG - ke o {2)
15 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DY A R (1.9
6 BT-0400257-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SUAFR-X TR 1.8)
17 BT-040025%-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK USRS R {1.9)
18 HX-0031400-0A. SPIRAL TUBE A S Fa=T (0.6)
19 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND RIS R (3}
20 GEP-(1043000° VALVE THEAEULT {1)
3 BT-0400257-EB URETHANE ROSE, BLACK el DT e (0.17
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK L AYR=A B (0.1}
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) STA=—=2 (3) (2)
24 180-35303 . WIRE MARK (4) TJAV=R=2 (4) o ()
25 180-35600 . WIRE MARK (7) A=Y -9 (V) T2y
26 : 180-35709 7 WIRE MARK(8) A= (8} T
27 PJ-3080400-02 . QUICK COUPLING C O TR E (2)
28 D8002-D15-A0Y (2)

PEDAL CUSHION

_43W

BT e,




25. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

ftRmER%

REFNO: NOTE. PARTNO

17 20

Y

10~12

—

[

26 6

DESGRIPTION m B Qty
1 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN R, 1
2 103 400-72082 COVER SHEET(4530) EHEIENN/ (—D— | (453 O) 1
3 104 400-72083 COVER SHEET(6030) kL) 32—~ (B0 30) . 1
4 ¥ 101 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX 17#18-2 1
5 % 10?2 MC-3720011-02 NEEDILE SY3356 #1102 8Y:3355. #110-2 - 1
E T37-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT AEAIL -8 1
7 794 400-72148 PLASTIC BLANK: PLATE 6030 TSAFw2TSe 6030 . 1
8 103 400-72147 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 4530 ToAFwa IS5 4530 1
g8 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) A TE (1 1
10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENGCH, SMALL A (Y 1
1 BO7141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE ANEELTF R I
12 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER AR 1
13 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE SJUK U= A Fa—T 1
14 229-33204: SCREW DRIVER,SMALL BSA— (\) 1
15 B2564-223-C00 SPONGE = L R MR 1
16 BO121-220-0A0 OILER [CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) CmEL NG 2 T
17 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKETY e NARTTUEw 1
18 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND Sl RN R 1
19 228-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE - ESit— () 1
20 400-72154 COVER A 1
21 BIT137-528-000 FELT - RERRE I
22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F CREROF 1
23 SM-B040860-TF SCREW M4 1.=8 fab- M4 L =8 1
24 BOTOT-490-000 DRIVER. : IR GAEE 1
25 ADD-32763 HEXAGONAL DRIVER(1 5. FARS— (1, 1
%% ¥07 ChMB00T002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 4/7;r>< /3 BS =k !
27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG. .- . ARSI 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE RS- (X 1
29 B2581-220-000 - RUBBER SHEET - AR TAY— b 1
30 BB601-WP1-0A0 TOOL BOX ASM:.- - TEE . 3
kY] 400-50647 COMPACTFLASH(TM) SET AMS-227E SRGRIZwTa (TM) Bv 1
32 * SM-1041401-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 Mzl M4 XD 7 L=14 6
33 WP-0430801-5C WASHER43X9X08 PEE 4. 3X9X0. 8 6
34 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 FEFvhk M4 6
35 SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X07 L=5 TRl M4 XQ, 7 L=5 2
NOTE({ 52 ) #01...FOR 3T STH
#02...FOR JE JEH
#03...FOR AMS-224F-4530 AMS —224E -4530M/
#04...FOR AMS-224F-6030 AMS —224FE -603CH

_44u




26. TYPE G EXCLUSIVE PARTS
G HEmEkm

2324

#OG....TYFE_ G ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR JE)

- 45 -

Qiy
1 AD0-53776 NEEDLE._PLATE_ASM. g E | 1
2 400-30934 WNEEDLE. PLATE b E T (1)
3 B2426-210-00F NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 A F 3 (1
4 B2424-210-A00 FIX KNEFE COBENAZL (1
5 B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. CERATEES (1}
[ B2416-280-000 _ MOVING KNIFE LINK_ TEATT o
7 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING O LIS (1)
8 82415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMALL - HEBLC— (O 8 (1)
9 85-7090410-8P" ¢ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 : #TL 89-64—-40 L =35 (1)
10 B2414-280-0A0" THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARGE PO (K) A {n
K] S51060210-TF SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 mhas 3/32-566 L=2.2 [
12 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW BhA AL (1)
13 WP-0450846-SP WASHER -2 g ()
44 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT Sk L —gh (1}
15 5S:7110740-TP SCREW. 11/64-40 L=T7 - ®ERL 11./684-40 L =7 (13
16 55-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 ARG 11,/64-40 L =4 (Y
17 R01 . B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A i AR A o (1
18 401 B2423-280-008 MOVING KNIFE WASHER B % (4
19 801 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER G~ (n
20 891 - B2423-280-000 MOVING KNIFE WASHERD (1}
21 T41-03659 . T SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM..C - 1
22 B1601:210-D0B-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B R B R 1
23 K2 MDP-17082300 . MEEDLE DPX17 #23 S BPXEE #E3 1
24 03 MC-3720016-00", " NEEDLE SY3355.160 $ti8Y:FBE5 1680 1
25 104 B2535-210-000:: - - TANK BASE: TR AR GE 1
25 [T B3532-223-C00 = . SILICONTANK - TTEAUTIET 1
27 804 SM4041065-SP. 7w BCREW I LoERRLYM4L =10 e
28 §04 B2426-210-00G : NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 CEBEDEESITNOAE 3 L
29 105 MDP-170B2302 . ‘NEEDEE DPX17#23-2 COPX:17#23-2 - R
30 106 MC-3720016-02 -1 NEEDLE $Y3355 #160-2 5v:3366 #1602 ST
NOTE(HED )Y - #0Vi SELFCTIVE PARTS FRERS )
e R FORIST ST H
S #0383, FORJE:: JE B
#04:.TYPE G ACCESSORE PARTS G {HEtEm
o #05.. TYPE G-ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ST) G AR EE (ST M)
G thkfiEs (JE D




27. SEPARATE STROKE TYPE EXCLUSIVE PARTS

2ERA M- E A

1 400°76736 .. SOLENOID_INSTALLING_PLATE_A ASM. BRFHEIFHE A 48 1
2 | 400-76738° . SOLENOID_INSTALLING_PLATE BRI AT (i
3 PV-1352070-00 3-PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 3 R— ~EBH (1
4 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 TiRaz# (1)
5 PJ-3050652-04 DOUBLE-ENDED T UNION BOF— X124 (1)
6. PV-1551130-00 5-PORT SOLENCID VALVE Si—TEHER )]
7 PJ-3050651-07 DOUBLE-ENDED T UNION WOF—Xa=+#4 (n
8 PJ-3080600-05 IKEI UNION ' HEEAZA DA (1)
9. PC-0124060-00 8PEED CONTROLLER AE—FIY OS5 {23
10 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TG FHRET 4
K| SL-40316915C ©  SCREW W3 L=T6 EENEEUMAC M3 L =18 )
12 SL-4032591-SC. SCREW M3X25 HoupdalbtAR M3 X0 5 L=25 (4)
13 EA-3500B01-00 CABLE BAND _ S/ (3)
14 - BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LY VHR—A 8 (G.6)
15 " BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—-7F {1.1)
15 SL-6051292-TN BOLT B =R AL - z
17 PX-95000140-00 PLUG fle 3 1
18 GPK-47G010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. T 3EAYILEA 1
19 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DUy R—R 8 1.7
20" PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING - . D/ v FREF 4
77 EA-G500001-00 CABLEBAND -~ 7 7=~ E3-V AN 3
22 400-74127 AIR EXTENSION CODE ASM: I 7R — Fif 1
23 400-33875 PK 47t —-JiL48 1

PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM: -

- 46




28. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZERRUA B

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts {Added parts)are
not interchangeable with gach other: .

In this case, even obsoleted partsi(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates

place vour orders.

TEETE, FMRev. No. A TEBIEAWN,
WANLTREASVETOBAW, BIBahELETH, DHXTEET, 40072222

& No.1509-[01]- -Rev. No.

sAh:Added partsENFS/D:0bsoleted partsHBREH/E:Erratumil

" Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. “Parts No.
No. a8 [No. IR * No. | .H INo. o #&
N Aot | 2} 53[B1114-280-000
D |00 6| 33|SM-4040855-SP" A o1 6| 33|SM-4041055-SP
D i 00 6| 66:5SL-9061693-SE Al 01 6| 66|SL-2061600-SF
D| 00 6| 73 |WP-0531000-8D Al 0t 6| 73 WP-0520656-SA
D| 00 6. 78 |SM-4040601-S5¢C A 01 6! 78(SL-4041091-SC
A 01 6| 88|400-82017
Al O1 6| 89|HX-0030700-0D
D| 00 8| 33 (SM-4040855-8P Al 01 8| 331SM-4041055-SP
D00 8! 66|SL-9061693-SE AL 01 8| 66 |SL-9061600-SF
D| oo 8 73 WP-0531000-SD A| 01 81 73|WP-0520656-SA
D[ 00 8| 78|SM-4040601-5C Al 01 8| 78|SL-4041091-SC"
B Al 01 8| 88[400-82017
A0t 8] 89 HX-0030700-0D
D] o0} 22 3/SM-1040870-TP Al Ol 22 3|/ SM-1040650-TP
Dl o0 | 26 11|SM~-6051202-TFP Al 01 26| 11|SM-6051402-TP
D| 00 26| 38|WP-0430800-SD _ o
D 0O 26| 59 SM-6052502-T°P Al o1 [ 26 59!SM-6053052-TN
D| 00 | 28| 38|WP-0430800-SD _ i}
Al 01 32 . 61|[CM-3002000-03
» T _ Al 01| 34| 20[269-10059
D| 00 36| 44|SL-40410981-8C | A| 01 | 6. 44|SL=4040891-5C
D! 00 38| 61 |SM-9086513-SC.- | A | 01 |°3 11SM=-6087002-TN
D] 00 | 42| 39|SL-4041001-SC_ || A 01 [ 4 SL-4040881-5¢C
b N Al 01 |42 HX-0015000-0B
s R Al 01| 42| 46[SL-4041091-SC
D| 00 | 44| 32|SM-1041201-5C Al 01 |44 32|SM-1041401-8N
oo o Al 01| 45| -]ALL PARTS 42&&
AL 01 | 46]  -[ALL PARTS - 4%&
h

_47,




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

ESE
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
AT H NO [ayed B NO ey H NO [y d_NO
A1230-500-000-A 10 48 | 82414-280-0A0 22 34| B9121-012-000 8 87| HD-0020400-0B 40 6t
A1230-500-000-A 18 64 | 82414-280-0A0 45 10| BB121-012-000 8 87| HD-0027800-00 14 54
B2415-280-0A0 22 32| B9121.220-0A0 44 16| HD-D027800-0D 2 20
BME-01100000 36 36| B2415-280-0A0 45 8| B9140-372-000 44 10| HD-0027B00-00 30 15
BME-03200000 36 37| B2416-280-000 22 31 B9141372-000 44 11} HD-0027800-00 40 27
BT-0400251-EB 32 18| B2416-280-000 45 7 HF-0013031-58 36 40
BT-0400251-EB 43 15| B2417-210-000 22 36| CM-001000-01 4 32| HF-0013050-F0 B 42
BT-0400251-EB 43 16 | B2417-210-000 45 12| CM-2001000-01 38 49 HF-0030002-00 3 #
BT-0400251-EB 43 17| B2417-280-000 22 38| CM-3001000-03 36 34| Hk-0346100-20 19 17
BT-0400251-EB 43 . 21| B2417-280-000 45 14| CM-3001004-01 3 32 HK-0346100-40 3 19
BT-0400251-EB 43 22| B2418-280-000 22 30| CM-3002000-03 32 61| HK-0346400-0B 19 18
B7-0400251-EB 46 14 [ B2418-280-000 45 6] GCM-3004006-01 38 35| HK-0346400-00 33 20
BT-0400251-EB 46 19| B2421-210-AAD 22, 29} CM-3004007-01 36 33| HN-0014800-00 38 47
BT-0600401-EB 33 8| B2421-210-AA0 45 5] CM-3012000-01 4 1| HN-0028400-00 22 16
BT-0600401-EB 46 15| B2423-280-00A 22 41| CM-6001001-01 4 33| HW-2003900-00 19 20
B1111-220-000-A 6 1| B2423-280-00A 45 17| CM-8001001-01 36 16| HW-5000700-00 19 21
B1111-220-000-A 8 B2423-280-00B 22 40| CM-8001001-01 38 52 HX-0006500-0A 6 20
B1114-280-000 2 B2423-280-008 45 18| CM-6001002-01 44 26| HX-0014700-0J 38 &8
B1115-220-000 8 B2423-280-00C 22 42| ©Q-2000000-00 6 13 ] HX-0015000-08 42 45
B1115-220-000 8 B2423-280-00C 45 19| CQ-2000000-00 18 89| HX-0015000-0C 22 43
B1120-223-C00 6 _ B2423-280-00D 22 39| CQ-3030000-00 12 . 3] HX-0015000-0D 4 35
. B1120-223-CO0 -2 8 : B2423-280-00D 45 20| C5-079073A-SH 12 33| HX-0015000-0F 4 34
Co|eB112e20.000 5 2 [B2424210-A00 . . 45 4| ©S-0800881-TP 14 11| HX-0015000-0H 4 38
U B1t31528:000 7 4 © B2424:290-000 . 22 CS-0800881-TP 14 29| HX-0015000-0H 42 38
“B1144:210:000° A AS ] B2A2E:210:008 i 220 27 [ CS-0800971-TP 16 43| HX-0015000-0J B 30
B T44210:000 B B 2426824 0500F T A8 080 L 081200081 -TP 26 90 | HX-0023300-00 32 19
81157-215-000 (60T B2A26:210-006 5 46 1 28 1 08-1200081-TP 28 90| HX-0030700-0D 6 &g
B1157-215-000 B0 27 [B2626°023:000 v 00 U e HX-0030700-0D 8 89
B1158-224-C00 26 80 | B2526-223:C00 i 30 - D7133-555-B00; - 2. 51| HX-0031400-0A 43 18
B1158-224-C00 28 80| B2534-223-C0D .26 " DBOO1-DIS-AQY. . - 43 3| HX-D032600-08 42 2
B1182-223-C00 6 24| B2534-223-C00 28 | DBO02-DM5-A0Y: - 43 28| MX-0032600-0G 42 28
B1182-223-C00 8 24| B2535-210-000 45 . : HX-0032600-0K 38 45
B1193-223-C00 6 26| B2537-221-DGO 30 EA-8500801-00 4 37 ] HX-0032600-0M 42 27
B81193-223-C00 8 26 E2539-223-C00 26 EA-9500B01-00 14 50| HX-0033900-00 6 64
B1212-210-DO0. 10 44 | B2539-223-C00 28 EA-9500801-00 16 32| HX-0033900-00 5 64
B1212-210-D00 18::. 60 |- B2548-223-C00 26. EA-9500B01-00 26 97| HX-0033900-00 38 18
B1213-210-D00 10, 48 | B2548-223-GO0 - 28 . EA-9500B01-00 28 11| HX-0035400-ON 38 8
B1213-210-D00 18 62| B2549-223-CO0- 26 31| EA-9500B01-00 33 9| HX-0035400-08 36 7
B1228-232-000 - 20 46 | B2549-223-C00 28 31| EA-9500B01-00 33 21| HX-0036400-0F 32 60
81408-180-000 "2 32| B2560-220-000 32 47 | EA-8500B01-00 38 48] HX-0040700-00 38 26
81411-552-0A0 10 58| B2563-215-000 32 &7 | EA-9500801-00 42 40 HX-0041000-0A 38 32
B1411-804-A00 16 46 | B2564-223-CO0 44 15| EA-B500B01-00 43 18| HX-0041800-0E 38 &7
B1411-804-B0G 16 47 | B2567-223-CAD 32 30| EA-D500B01-00 46 13| HX-0051100-00 38 30
B1411-804-C00 16 48 | B2567-223-C00 32 31| EA-9500801-00 46 2
B1411-804-D00 16 49 | B2568-223-C00 32 20| EA-9500802-00 4 38] KM-0000004-80 8 2
B1414-555-000 10 59| B2568-224-C00 32 27| EA-9500802-00 4 57
B81504-210-000 32 3| B2569-229-000 32 38| E2678-453-000 33 23] MC-3720011-00 10 38
B1519-026-00G 26 83| B2501-220-000 44 29| E9567-319-000 38 411 MG-3720011-02 44 5
B1519-026-00G 28 83| B2611-223-CAQ 42 33 E9607-603-000 38 40| MC-3720016-00 45 24
B1601-210-D0B-A 45 22| B2611-223-C00 32 34 MC-3720016-02 45 30
B1611-210-00A 12 48| B3120-372-000 2 41} GAF-01007000 10 49| MDP-170B1800 10 37
B1634-210-D00 12 53| B3126-012-000 2 50| GAF-01007000 18. 65| MDP-17081802 44 4
B1636-581-A00 12 15| B3509-280-000 18 48| GBR-0118500A 24 39| MDP-170B2300 45 23
A81636-581-B00 12 16| B3518-280-000 18 47| GCT-D2906000 44 12| MDP-170B2302 45 29
B1636-581-C00 12 17| B3532-223-C00 45 . 26.|" GEP-01013000 43 20| M3004-511-00A 3 39
B1636-581-D00 12 18| B3538-112-000- - . 16:7" 38 |~ GPK-470010AB 40 57| M3801-476-000 38 8
B1641-562-000 14 41| B4022-221-D00- 267779 | GPK-470010AB 46 18| M4206-467-000 38 10
B1802-180-000 26 47| B4022-221-DO0:: - 28000179 | G5430-116-000 33 47| MB512-584-0A0 36 47
B1802-180-000 28 47 B4T14-220-00C° 7 32000 8.7 GB113-875-00A 6 74| M9IO17-580-0A0 . 40 15
B1806-210-D00- 167 31 | BAT4-220-000 <« 3200 @[ GB113-B75-00A 8 74| MD029-580-0A0 38 53
B1806-210-D00- C44on B BAT11-220-00G 32 10| GB8124-270-000 33 14| M0034-580-0A0 % 23
B1816-215-P0D. 227 48 |+ BA711-220-00H 2. M M9035-580-0A0 8 22
B1816-280-000 26 B4 [ B4TI5-215-DA0 33. 12 HA-0042500-00 36 27| M9035-580-0A0 40 14
B1816-280-000 28 84| B8111-220-000 6  85] HA-0042500-00 0 12 :
B1816-280-000 32 35| B8111-220-000 8 85| HA-0058200-00 36 28| NM-3040520-SC 38 19
81820-210-D00 16 3| BB8112-220-000 6 83| HA-0058200-00 40 13| NM-3040520-SC 38 25
B1621-210-DO0 16 4| B8112.220-000 8 83 HA-0060000-00 19 19| NM-3050610-SF 6§ 13
#1822-215-P00 16 5| B8117-223-C00 42 22| HD-0005700-0A 14 48| NM-3050610-SF 8 13
B1828-210-DAA 16 30| B8118-223-C00 42.. 23| HD-0005700-0A 22 17| NM-6040000-SN 2 15
B1847-221-D00 16:.- . 45| B8171-220-000 42 24| HD-0005700-0A 26 40| NM-8040001-SC 4. 34
B1903-552-000 10+ 28| [8202-205-000 6 84| HD-0005700-0A 28 40| NM-6040001-SP 22 9
B1908-505-000 0. 191 BB202-205-000 8 84| HD-D0OS700-DA 40 50| NM-6040002-SE 34 2
B2107-210-D00 19 2| BBBO1-WP1-0AD 44 30 | HD-D020400-DA 24 35| NM-6040002-8E - 34 29
B2110-210-D00 19 41| BY01-490-000 44 24| HD-0020400-0A 40 60| NM-6040003-SC 200 18
B2130-210-D00 19. 11| B9113-012-000 44 9| HD-0020400-0B 24 36{ NM-6050001-SE 34 13

_48_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

ERE)
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Iy B NO ongs B NO [y B NO o] B NO
NM-6050001-SE 34 17| $B-1040016-00 10 21| SL-4032591-SC 46 12 | 8M-4041001-8C 6 36
NM-6050001-SP 22 12 | $B-1080005-00 14 26 [ SL-4040691-SC 36 31| SM-4041001-5C 8 36
NM-6050001-SP 26 37| SB-1080005-00 26 43 | SL-4040881-5C 38 14| SM-4041001-SC 34 25
NM-6050001-SP 28. 37 SB-1080005-00 28 43] SL-4040881-SC 38 17 | SM-4041085-SP 2 5
NM-6080001-SC 38 9| SB-1080022-00 10 20| SL-4040881-SC 38 21| SM-4041055-SP 2. 32
NM-608C001-SC 38 64| SB-1080023-00 10 24| SL-4040891-3C 4 2| SM-4041055-SP 6 33
NM-6080001-5C 42 37 $B-1100024-00 22 52 |. SL-4040891-8C 4 30 SM-4041055-SP 8 33
NM-6100001-SE 42 15| $B-1120002-00 1857 |- SL-4040891-SC 6 63| SM-4041055-SP 19 38
NM-6120001-SE 42 16| SB-1150006-00 . 2644 | SL-4040891-5C 8 63| SM-4041055-SP 45 27
NM-6120011-SF 6 §| SB-1150006-00 28744 | SL-4040891-5C 33 11| SM-4041201-8C 34 27
NM-6120011-SF 8 5] SB-1150014-00 187 : +20 ] B5L-4040891-SC 36 44 | SM-4041255-SP 32 44
NM-6160001-SC 42 17 | SB-1170004-00 18:% 2| SL-4040891-SC 38 4| SM-4041401-SC 6. a7
NM-8160511-SE 34 18 | SB-1170008-00 26 1 46 | SL-4040891-5C 38 5| SM-4041401-8C 8. a7
NS-6090310-8P 19 . 22| SB-1170009-00 28 - 46| SL-4040891-SC 38 12§ SM-4042001-SC 34 28
NS-6110310-SP 2. 48| SB-1170010-00 18" 5| SL-4040891-SC 38 38| SM-4050855-SP 19 37
NS-6110310-SP - 19 23| SB-1170011-00 18- 14| SL-4040891-SC 42 39| SM-4051001-8N 6 14
. SB-1200009-00 10 1| $L-4041081-8C 38 51| SM-4051001-5N 8 14
PA-1602508-A0 .32 - 6§ SB-1200017-00 107 - 6§ SL-4041091-5C §-:+ 48| SM-4051055-SP 2 29
PB-0000%00-00 44-© 18| $SB-1200018-00 10+ - 4| SL-4041091-SC 6.7 78 | SM-4051255-SP 26 70
PC-0124010-00 32 . 26| SB-1300002-00 26 . 48 | SL-4041091-8C 8. .- 48 [ SM-4051255-SP 28 70
PC-0124060-00 46 - - 8| SB-1300002-00 28°- 48| SL-4041091-8C 8 78 | SM-4051405-SE 34 12
PF-0552040-B0 33 - 13| SB-1300003-00 2670 491 SL-4041091-5C 36. - 45 SM-4051855-SP 22 50
PJ-0305200-01 337 18| SB-1300003-00 .28~ 49| SL-4041091-8C 38 - 28| SM-4055001-SF 8 6
PJ-0460525-03 32 7| SB-3070002-0A .10 29 [ sL-4041091-sC 38 50 | SM-4055001-SF 8 6
PJ-3010405-01 43 13 ¢ SB-3070002-0B 10:. 30| SL-4041091-5C 42 30 | SM-4061265-SP
PJ-3010405-05 33. 3| $B-3070002-0C 10 31§ SL-4041091-8C 42 46| SM-4061255-SP
PJ-3010600-03 33 10 | SB-3070002-00 10 32| SL-4043591-8C 38 24| SM-4061255-8P © .t
£J-3010651-03 33 6| SB-3080010-0A 16 21| SL-4051091-SC 33 24 | SM-5040655-SN i
PJ-3040652-01 46 4| SB-3080010-0B 18 22 | SL-6040892-TN 2. .. 3d ] SM-BO20250-TR, iy
PJ-3050651-07 48 7| SB-3080010-0C 16 23 | sL-6040892-TN 18 1.0 46 | SM-6020350-8F -
PJ-3050652-02 33. 15| SB-3080010-0D 16 24 | sL-8051202-TN 46 16 [ SM-6020450-TP i
PJ-3050652-04 48 5§ SB-3100011-0A 18 25| SL-6052592-TN 10: v 41 | SM-6020460-TP
PJ-3080400-02 43 27| $B-3100011-0B 18 28| SL-6061292-TN 42 7 44 | SM-6020460-TP
PJ-3080400-02 48 10 | SB-3100011-0C 18 27 | SL-B062592-TN 32 - 21| SM6030802-TP
PJ-3080400-02 46. 20 | SB-3100011-0D 18 28| SL-6082092-TN 38 . 60| SM-B030602-TP
PJ-3080600-05 46. 8] SB-3120006-00 26 87| SL-6083092-TN a8 7§ SM-8030602-TP
PJ-3090052-03 33. 18| SB-3120006-00 28 87 | SL-9061800-SF 6 66| SM-8031002-TP
PJ-3095200-01 44 17 | SB-3350002-0A 18 17 | SL-9061600-SF 8 66| SM-6031002-TP
PS-0150065-KP "6 . 67! SB-3350002-0B 18 18 | $L-9082093-SE 42 18 | SM-6031402-TP
PS-0150085-KP 8. 67| $B-3350002-0C - 18 19 SM-1030801-SP & 32| SM-6031402-TP
PS-0150065-KP 32 32| SB-3350002-0D 18.. 20| SM-1030601-SP 8 32| SM-6040450-TP
PS-0250062-KH 6 28| SB-3350002-0E 18 . 21| SM-1030601-SP 18 24| SMB040450-TP
PS-0250062-KH . 8:-.28| SB-4080001-00 14 13| SM-1040850-TP 22 3L SM-6040602-TP
PS-0400141-KH 4z 29| $B-4120001-00 30 .. 3| SM-1040801-5P 6 - 31 { SM-6040602-TP
PS-0400142-KH 10-. 47 | SB-8120001-00 . . 26:.. 89| SM-1040801-SP ... - H- i3I [ SM-6040602TP
PS-0400142-KH. © 18 63 | SB-6120004-00 .~ - 2877 89| SM-1040870-TP. .0 6 30| SM-6040602-TP. . -
PV-0105020-00 43 42{ SD-D350156-TP . . 2477 27 | SM-1040870-TP. 67 | SM-6040602-TP - -
PV-1351270-A0 33" 5| SD-0400266-TP Coogn e 8 | SM-1040870-TR LR . SM-8040602-TP L
PV-1352070-00 46: 3| 8D-0650321-TP g 28 [ SM-1040870-TP- .81 7 85 | SM-6040602-TP
PV-1502091-00 - 33 4 | sD-0800327-TP 22 7 117 SM-1040870-TR - 5018 SM-6040650-TP
PV-1551130-00 -~ 46 . 6 SD-D800336-TP 1277 7 59 | SM-1040870-TP. . : SM-6040650-TP
PV-0150050-00 -3 33 2| SD-0800337-TP 147 25 [ SM-1041401-8N 44 32 SM-6040650-TP
PX-0200020-00 - w4370 1% | SD-0800346-TP 18052 [ SM-1041801-5C: 6 76| SM-6040850-TP
PX-0551040-00 337 | SD-0800386-TP {2 35 [ SM-1041601-SC - .8 76| SM-6040B50-TP - .
PX-5000140-00 43775 14 ¢ SD-0800387-TP 14 40 | SM-1064201-8N . 42 24| SM-6040650-TP = -7 8w
PX-9500010-00 46117 | SD-0800407-TP 24 . . 25{ SM-2360110-TP: 24 . 20| SM-BOADBSO-TE 1B
PX-9500080-0C 3317722 |- SD-0800408-TP 12 38| SM-4020501-SC 14 55| SM-BD40650-TR
e | SD-0800656-TP 12 60| SWM-4020501-SC 22 21| SM-6040650-TP -+ 24"
RC-0560711-KP 4 . 21 | SD-0800746-7P 12 10| SM-4020501-5C a0 12 | SM-B040B0Z-TP -« iiign]
RC-0650811-KP 12 ... 25 | ‘SD-1000506-TP 12 37 | SM-4020600-5P .24 18 | SM-6040802-TP B
RC-1200001-KP 18 ... 59 | 'SD-1002206-TP 12 58 [ SM-4030401-SC 6 20| SM-8040802-TP 6
RC-3781518-KP 12, 20| SK-3271301-SE 42 42 | SM-4030404-SC 8 20 | SM-8040802-TF . 810
RE-0200000-K0 24 7| SK-3413201-8E 36 20 | 3M-4030455-SP 16 12| SM-6040802-TP. Tg 82
RE-0250000-K0 19 24} BK-3512001-SE 36 46! SM-4030501-SF 36 10| SM-B040802-TF T42 62
RE-03C0000-K0 16 6§ SL-4030641-SE 19 - 30| SM-4030501-SF 36 15 | SM-6040802-TP:. 20. 2
RE-0300000-K0 32 12| SL-4030891-SC 36 8| SM-4030601-SN 2 9| SM-604080Z-TP 20 9
RE-0320000-4K0 32 . 25| SL-4030691-5C 36. 9| SM-4030601-SN 2 36} SM-B040802-TP 20 16
RE-0400000-K0 4 22| -SL-4030881-8C - 38 59| SM-4030601-SN 19 29| SM-6040802-TP 2 44
RE-0500000-K0 19 25| SL-4031091-3C 14, 49| SM-4040501-SN 44 35 | SM-6040802-TP 22 51
RE-0600000-K0 26 39| SL-4031091-SC .. 22, 18| SM-4040855-SP 2 42| SM-6040802-TP 26 42
RE-0G00000-KO 28 39| $L-4031091-SC 26, 41| SM-4040855-SP 6 34| SM-6040802-TP 28 4z
RE-0700000-K0 14 35| 5L-4031091-8C 28. 41} SM-4040655-SP 8 34| SM-6040860-TP 2 18
RE-08G0000-K0 18 37} SL-4031481-SC - 6. BB | SM-4040855-SP 2 7| SM-B040860-TP 20 13
RE-0900000-K0 20 3| SL-4031484-SC B 86| SM-4040855-SP 2 38| SMG040860-TP a4 23
SL-4031691-SC 46 11| SM-4040855-SP 19 36} SM-6044150-TP 4 27

.w49_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=] '

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
@ B NO mE B NO g B NO maE B NO
SM-6041202-TP 24 291 SM-8050412-TP 26 53 | TA-1050504-R0 2 24 [ WP-0641601-8D 18 54
SM-6041202-TP 24 31| SM-B050412-TP 26 62 | TA-1050504-R0 18 71| WP-0651001-SC 22 47
$M-6041202-TP 26 52 | SM-8050412-TP 26 691 TA-2100904-R0 2 10| WP-0820516-SP 10 15
SM-6041202-TP 26 54 | SM-8050412-TP 26 73| TA-2100404-R0 6 75 | WP-0841601-SC a8 8
SM-6041202-TP 26 55 | SM-B050412-TP 28 53 | TA-2100904-R0 8 75 | WP-0841601-8C 38 62
SM-6041202-TP 26 56 | SM-8050412-TP 28 62 | TA-2351004-R0 2 27 | WP-0841601-SC 42 32
SM-6041202-TP 28 52 | SM-8050412-TP 28 69 : WP-0841601-3C 42 33
SM-8041202-TP 28 54 | $SM-8050412-TP 28 73 | WP-0220301-SC 4 56 | WP-0850002-SP 14 14
SM-6041202-TP 28 55| SM-8050412-TP 32 48 | WP-0220301-SC 22 22 | WP-1221016-SP 12 27
SM-6041202-TP 28 , 567 SM-8050502.TP 4 25 | WP-0220301-SC 30 13 | WP-1221016-SP 18 58
SM-6041402-TN 6 70 | SM-B050512-TP 16 44 { WP-0320500-SC 24 6| WP-1302501-8C 42 10
SM-8041402-TN 8 70 | SM-B050592-TP .22 21 WP-0320500-SD 24 16 | WP-1302501-SE 6 10
SM-6041402-TP 14 21| SM-BO505D2-TP 22 - 85| WP-0320501-SC 19 31 ] WP-1302504-SE 8 10
SM-6041602-TP 10 40| SM-BO50502-TP 28 - 91| WP-0320501-SD 26 36 | WP-1702600-S0 34 18
SM-6050652-TF 26 77| SM-8050592-TP 28° - 9f | WP-0320501-SD 26 68 WS-0451040-KP 2 52
SM-6050652-TP 28 77 | SM-8060612-TP 26 75| WP-0320501-SD 28 36 | WS-04510404CP 43 5
SM-6050800-SP 26 66 { SM-8050612-TP 28 75.| WP-0320501-SD 28 88| WS-0451040-KP 43 g
SM-6050800-SP 26 85 ] SM-8050812-TP 32 15 | WP-0330501-SB 6 38 | WS-0510002-KN 34 16
SM-6050800-SP 28 66 | SM-B050812-TP 32 22 | WP-0330501-SB 8 38 | WS-0810002-KP 32 38
SM-6050800-SP 28 85 | SM-BOBOS552-TP 16 42 | WP-0430800-8C 12 54 | WS-0820002-KN a8 63
$M-B050800-SP 32 18 | SM-8060552-TP 18 32 | WP-0430800-SD 26 45| WS-0820002-KN 42 34
| SM-6050800-SP 32: .58 | SM-8060552-TP 26 95 | WP-0430800-SD 28 45| WS-0820002-KN 42 35
< |/SM-6050802-TP. "o ' |- SM-8060552-TP 28 95 | WP-0430800-SD 32 45 | WS-1220002-KN 42 11
| SM-6050802-TP S SM-8060602-TP. 14 - 19| WP-0430801-SC 20 10 { WS-1253010-KN 6 11
T SM-GOB0B0ZTR 1 SMB0B0B02-TR .. - :30 7 7 | WP-0430801-SC 44 33| WS-1253010-KN 8 1
- BM-6051002-TP " -~ 1 ¢ * SM-B060602-TP 30 "~ 8 | WP-0450000-SD 8 40| WZ-0850302-K0 14 28

SM-6051002-TP - ||/ SM-80B0B10-TP - .16 "34 | " WP-0450000-SD 8 4
SM-6051002-TP | SM-80B0B02-TP . 726 1 63 | WP-0450801-SD 2 39| 101-02200 44 22
8M-6051202-TP  SM-B06080Z- TP 28777763 | WP-0450801-SD 6 39 | 105-02300 2 35
SM-6051202-TP SM-8060812-TP A0 3 P WP-0450801-SD 8 39| 110-72402 2 47
SM-6051202-TP SM-8060812-TP 10+ - 43 | WP-0450801-SD - 43 4| 111-11081 18 13
SM-6051202-TP 28 57 | SMm-8060812-TP 12 6 | WP-0450801-SD 43 8| 122-09706 6 17
SM-8051202-TP 28 61 SM-B0BD812-TP 12 12 | WP-0450801-5P 6 56 | 122-09706 8 77
SM-6051202-TP 28 67 | SM-B060812-TP 14 16 [ WP-0450801-SP 6 58 | 131-22403 12 23
SM-6051402-TP 26 11| SM-8060812-TP 14 18 | WP-0450801-SP 8 561 131-22452 12 22
SM-8051402-TP 26 .. 58 |- SM-B060B12-TP 14 32 | WP-0450801-SP 8 58 | 131-67803 34 21
5M-8051402-TF 28 58 1" SM-8060812-TP © 14 34| WP-0450801-SP 18 38| 131-68000 34 22
SM-6051402-TP 30 9| SM-BOBDBIZ-TP 18" - 4| WP-0450801-SP 24 2| 13168109 34 23
SM-6051602-TP 18 12 | SM-8060812-TP 18 16 | WP-0450826-5C 4 23| 131-68208 34 24
SM-6051602-TP 26 71| $M-8060812-TP 22 14| WP-0450846-SP 14 52 | 135-18501 18 55
SM-6051602-TP 28 71| SM-8060812-TP 26 64 | WP-0450846-SP 22 37 | 135-29607 16 15
SM-6051602-TP 30 6| SM-8060812-TP 28 64 | WP-0450848-SP 45 13 | 137-04705 44 6
SM-6051802-TP 32 37 | SM-80B1050-TP 18 37 | WP-0510516-8D 20 45 | 137-05108 2 21
SM-6052502-TF 26 60 | SM-8061692-TP 10 36 | WP-D520656-SA 6 73| 138-16855 6 44
SM-6052502-TF 28 59 | SM-8061612-Tp 20 47 | WP-0520656-5A 8 73| 138-16855 8 44
SM-8052502-TP 28 60 { SM-84B0652-TP 14 10 | WP-0520656-SA 14 381 138-B7005 26 88
5M-6053062-TN 26 59 | SM-8480652-TP 18 34 | WP-0522016-SH 14 39| 138-87005 28 88
SM-6060800-SP 16 18 | SMm-9087533-5C 42 31| WP-0531000-SD 18 13| 141-03352 16 27
SM-6060802-TP 32 29 | SM-9124503-S8 6 7 WP-0531000-SD 26 25 | 141-03659 45 21
SM-6061010-TP 18 53 | SM-D124503-SB 8 7| wp-0531000-SD 26 38 | 141-03007 16 10
SM-6061202-TP 6 42 | SM-9129013-SB 42 19 | WP-0531000-SD 26 76 | 141-04004 16 8
SM-6061202-TP 8 42| 35-1060210-TP 22 35 | WP-0531000-SD 26 78 | 141-13450 2 49
SM-6061402-TP 12 24 | $5-1060210-TP 45 11 | WP-0531000-8D 26 86 | 141-13468 2 46
SM-6081610-SC 34 6| $5-1110640-TP 127 30 | WP-0531000-SD 26 93 |- 141-15554 4 31
SM-6061802-TP 14 22 | $5-6000010-SP A2 41 WP-0531000-5D 28 25.] 141-15564 40 62
SM-6061802-TP 22 461 55-6110430-TP 22707241 WP-0531000-8D 28 38 | 144-32504 18 56
SM-6062502-TN 32 54 | SS-6110430-TP 457116 | WP-0531000-SD 28 76 ] 168-70206 42 36
SM-6087002-TN 38 61:] SS-8111210-8P ~  “43 7 1" WP-0591000-SD 28 78| 178-45009 38 27
SM-6450610-TP 6. 55" 8§5-6151692-TP =+ 3241 | WP-0531000-SD 28 85 | 180-35204 43 23
SM-6450610-TP 8755 | 58-7080410-5P 220331 WP-0531000-SD 28 93.| 180-35303 43 24
SM-7030450-5C 67 71| $8-7090410-SP 45 - 9'| WP-0531000-SD 30 10| 180-35600 43 25
SM-70:30450-5C 8 71y $5-7110740-TP 22 28| WP-0531000-SD 30 11 | 180-35709 43 26

SM-7751160-TP 12 51-| SS-7110740-TP 45 15| WP-0531000-SD 32 17
SM-B030412-TP 10 63 | 8S-7111120-TP 43 6 | WP-0531000-SD 32 24 | 228-91006 10 25
SM-8030412-TP 20 71 $5-7111810-TP 12 42 | WP-0531000-8D 32 59| 228-91204 10 34
SM-8040310-5S 10 51 £5-8110410-TP 127 34| WP-0531001-SC 19 40 229-01409 10 62
SM-80406310-S8 10 53 | S5-8660512-TP 18 8| WP-0553216-SD 43 10| 229-01805 4 3
SM-B040412-TP 19 26| S5-8660512-TF 2% 92 | WP-0561616-SC 8 9} 229-02506 2 4
SM-B040412-TP 19 27 | SS-8660512-TP 28 92 | wp-0581816-SC a 9| 22007508 12 45
SM-B040502-TP 18-~ 10| $5-9151240-5N 6 8| wp-0611626-8P 12 9| 220-07554 12 44
SM-8040502-TP 18- 67 | S5-9151240-8N 8 8| WP-0611626-SP 32 39 | 220-07604 12 46
SM-8040802-TP 4 26 WP-0641600-5C 32 42| 22020508 2 16
SM-8050412-TP 14 12 TA-0550804-RO 12 61| WP-0641600-SC 32 55.| 229-21506 20 29
8M-8050412-TF 14 30} TA-0750404-R0 12 21| WP-0641601-SC 6 43 | 229-28808 20 28
SM-8050412-TP 14 43| TA-0850604-R0 2 23 | WP-0641601-SC 8 43| 229-30309 34 14

_50_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
5| ‘

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO “PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
iy B NO Ty B NO mE B NO mE 8 NO
229-30358 34 1] 400-05393 38 33| 400-10515 20 40 ] 400-30625 14 1
229-30408 34 10 | 400-05393 40 18 | 400-10521 20 431 400-30626 14 2
229-30507 34 9| 400-05394 38 35 |. 400-10522 20 44 | 400-30627 14 3
229-30705 34 7| 400-05394 40 20 | 400-10523 20 33 | 400-30628 12 62
229-30804 34 5| 400-0540% 38 22 | 400-10527 24 22| 400-30629 12 63
220-30903 _ 34 4| 400-05401 40 8| 400-10528 24 23 | 400-30630 12. . 64
229-31000 _ 34 3| 400-05706 38 20 |. 400-10533 10 54 | 400-30779 19 . 12
229-31109 - 2} 400-05726 38 36 |. 400-10589 . 24 9| 400-30780 : 19 .. 5§
229-31208 34 15 { 400-05726 o 40 21 | 400-11152 24 24 | 400-30828 2. 8
229-31307 34 a1 | 400-05727 38 . 37 |. 400-11902 10 35| 400-30829 : 4. 15
229-31406 34 8| 400-08727 ... 40 .. 22| 400-12038 38 34 | 400-30926 36 4
229-32800 _ 44 27 | 400-05848 . .36 - 5| 400-12038 40 19 | 400-30933 . 22-... 23
229-33006 44 28 | 400-06323 44 13 | 400-12965 12 19 | 400-30934 22... 25
229-33105 A4 19 | 400-08484 . . . ... 2. 37| 400-13640 4 29| 400-30934 45 2
229-33204 44 14 | 400-06515 .10 50 | 400-14963 16 28 | 400-30938 22. 1
229-55504 19 4| 40006515 . . . 18 66 | 400-15800 24 5| 400-30942 24 17
229-55900 19 7| 40006516 .. . 10 52 | 400-18948 38 44 | 400-30943 24 15
229-56007 19 8 | 400-06529 10 16 |. 400-23371 - 40- 17 |. 400-30956 19 6
229-56106 19 9 |. 400-06530. : 10 17 | 400-23624 -~ - . 22 . 13 §. 400-31336 4 28
229-56205 _ 19 10 | 400-0653% .10 18 | 400-23631 .. 42 .. 49].400-32158 2 1
229-56908 19 14 | . 400-06532 .10 . 26| 400-23632 . .. 2. 501 400D-32159 : 2 26
229-57104 .19 15 | 400-06534 . 10, . 22| 400-23835 32 5| 400-32179 14 7
229-57203 .. 1% . 186} 400-08535 10, 23| 400-23644 : a2 2| 400-32180 14 17
235-17501 7 4§ 400-08537 .10 27| 400-23865 © 4 13| 400-32181 14 23
235-17600 o, 22 51 400-06574 _ 16 2| 400-23866 4 14 | 400-32229 az. .13
235-17709. . .22 6| 40008576 . 16 201 400-23993 20 12 | 400-32230 Y AT P
235-17808 22 7 |. 400-06577 .18 1§ 400-23099 20 15 |- 400-32343 . 7200
236-04200 10 2 | 400-06578 _ 16 33| 400-24988 12 .29 |- 400-32345: 0 0200 44
236-04309 10 42 |.. 400-06617 . 20 5| 400-24089 14 24 [-400-324830 00 BI04 - B
236-10108 12 39 | 400-06622 20 25 | 400-24991 42040 [400-32763 0 44T 25
236-18606 18 7| 400-06625 20 4 400-24997 Sl B4 [ 400-32T9R 0 B2 43
236-18606 26 34 | 400-06666 _ 22 54 | 400-24997 - .- G0l 440[T0400:338340 . 4D 55
236-18606 28 34 | 40006761 24 1| 400-24999 S 2o 8]0 400-33831 S 43 1
236-30007 16 14 | 400-06762 24 3| 400-25011 12 .13 |- 400-33875 40 56
236-30007 18 70 | 400-06765 24 4| 400-25012 . 12. 5| 400-33875 46 23
260-23408 32 4| 400-06768 24 19| 400-25014 6 54 | 400-35024 36 48
262-11904 2 12 | 400-06772 24 16 | 400-25014 8 54 | 400-36117 16 25
262-18602 20 3% | 400-06780 _ 24 11| 400-25016 14 31| 400-36118 16 a5
262-24101 -8 47 | 400-06781% 24 12 | 400-25030 14 36| 400-37500 19 a2
262-24101 ‘8 47 | a00-06836 2 43| 400-25414 2 14§ 400-37501 19 33
262-24200 6 46 | 400-06840 _ 2. 45 | 400-25415 2 8| 4o00-40230 6 62
262-21200 8 46 | 400-06840 _ 18 68 | 400-25416 19 3| 400-40230 B 62
262-26001 14 42| 400-10415 - .10 5| 400-25418 14 33 | . 400-40230 40 54
262-60109 4 5| 400-10418 .10 7| 400-25419 14 . . A7 |1400:40237. 40 58
262-60208 4 6| 400-10422 . A0 9|.400-25420 - 14044 (0400-402380 - 40 49
262-60307 4 7| 400-10423 . s A0 A0 4004264230 7 o M BET400:40256 - . 22 8
262-60406 4. 8| 400-10424 A o1 [ 400-264267 0 A4 O 400:423520 4B 2
262-60505 .4 9| 400-10425 ARl 42 [IA00-26427 T 2 2| 40043321 Lo 4. B3
262-60604 o4 10} 400-10426 o AD  3 [T 400525428 0 A2 1 [ 400-44971 6. 14
262-60703 4 111 40010427 A0 14 §A00-254290 7 120 26 | 400-46076 36 12
262-60802 4 12 ] 400-10434 _ A0 33 1400-254581 0 e 12 1] 400-48529 40 45
262-61206 S 4. 18 | 40010441 .10 .. 55{ 400-25440- - .19 34 | 400-50647 36 43
262-61305 G4 AT 400-10442 10. .~ 56 400-25441 19 35 | 400-50647 44 &R
262-61503 w4 18| 400-10443 22 19 | 400-26817 14 4| 400-51330 36 - 11
262-61602 4. .19 | 40010470 _ 16, 16.| 400-26818 18 36 | 400-51501 P SR i 1
262-61701 o do .. 20| 400-10471 .18 17 | 400-26819. 14 g | 400-51501 SRR EET: D :{ |
265-01858 16 .. 7.|.-400-10472 : 16 19| 400-26882 : 10 57 | 400-51640 : 38 43
269-10059 34 .. 20| 400-10477 20 6| 400-26884 .10 61| 40051769 32 .- 49
e ] 400-10478 20 41| 400-26979 2 3| 400-51770 320043
312-62801 6 . 45 400-10479 20 8| 400-27870 14 a7 1 400-51987 c 240
312-62801 8. .. 45 | 400-10487- _ 20 17 | 400-27971 . 2 111 400-52937 S0 B0
. - 400:10489 .. 20 19| 400-28338 | 4 | 400-52937 L4023
400-00029 38 13 |.: 400-10489. 20 23| 400-28834 c. 2 30 | 400-53776 : 457 A
400-00029 40 2 | 400-10480° - - . 20 20 | 400-26835 2 31| 400-55355 nag A

400-00046 38 16 | 400-10497 0 . . 20 21| 4o00-28877 2 28 | 400-55356- 38
400-00046 40 4| 40010498 - - 20 22 | 400-29411 20 32 | 40055357 :. 38 3
400-00056 38 . 15| 40010499 0 ... 20 24| 400-20412 20 42 | 400-57278 _ 38 66
400-00056 40 3| 400-10503° . . ... 20 27| 400-29419 12 36 |. 40061991 - 16 29
400-00140 36 19'| 400-10504 . .20 30 | 400-29420 14 5| 400-62367 as 55
400-00146 36 3| 40010509 - ... 20. 34} 400-30615 14 15| 400-62367 40 24
400-03458 38 42| 400-10510 - .. .20 | 35] 400-30616 . 12 65 | 400-62368 38 56
400-03970 14 46§ 400-10511 .20, .. 36| 400-30817 12 4| 400-62368 40 25
400-05390 40 161 400-10512 L. 20. . 37 | 400-30620 12 31| 400-68829 12 56
400-05392 38 30| 400-10513 o 20- . 38| 400-30621 12 55| 400-68832 12. &7
400-05392 40 10 | 400-10514 . ...20. 39| 400-30623 12 47 | 400-68833 12 44

- 5] -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#5| ‘
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARTNO™  PAGE REF
i =] NO i B NO Ao B NG E B NO
400-88834 12 28] 400-72125 28 28| 400-72209 26 72| 400-76738 48 2
400-68835 12 7| 40072126 26 20 400-72209 28 72| 400-77782 38 85
400-71042 t4 20| 4doo-72126 28 29 400-72211 22 45] 400-77782 40 63
400-71942 .40 28 400-72127 26 81| 40072212 & 81| 400-77848 36 1
400-71944 22 49| 400-72127 28 81| 400-72212 8 81| 400-77848 40
400-71944 40 31| 40072128 26 21} 400-72213 6 80/ 400-79638 % 24
400-71945 30 4| 400-72128 28 21| 40072213 8 80| 400-79630 . 3 25
400-71945 40 34| 400-72129 26 20| 400-72214 8 798| 400-79640 B 26
400-72073 6 4| 400-72129 28 20| 400-72214 8 79| 400-820%7 6 88
400-72073 8 1+ 41 400-72130 26 4| 400-72220 33 11 400-82017 8 88
400-72074 6 12 [ 400-72131 26 . 33| 400-72223 42 5
400-72074 8 12| 400-72132 28 33| 400-72225 24 28
300-72075 8 15| 400-72133 26 74| 400-72226 26 10
400-72076 6 15 | 400-72133 28 74| 40072228 28 10
400-72077 42 2| 400-72135 32 1] 400-72227 18 3
400-72078 6 25 400-72136 32 28| 4o0-72207 % 94
400-72078 8 25} 400-72137 32 51| 400-72227 28 o
400-72079 6 20| 400-72138 32 46| 400-72228 22 10
400-72079 8 20| 400-72139 32 56 400-72231 42 M
400-72080 6 21| 400-72140 186 1| 400-72233 10 39
400-72080 8 21| 40072143 6 23| 400-72244 6 49
400-72081 6 19| 400-72143 8 23| 40072245 8 49
| 400-72081 8 19| 400-72145 42 1| 40073215 42 43
i 400-72082 44 2} 400-72148 42 25| 400-73216 2 20
" 400-72083 44 3| 400-72147 44 81 400-73222 42 6
400-72084 ~ 8. BO] 400-72148 44 7| 400-73224 42 7
400-72085 8 50 | 40072154 19 1| 400-73225 42 8
400-72086 10 8| 40072151 0 . - . 40 42| 400-73226 42 9
400-72087 42 3| 40072152 26 9| 400-73227 42 42
400-72088 18 61 400-72153 28 4| 400-73230 42 13
400-72089 18 1| 400-72154 44 20| 400-73231 42 14
400-72090 18 11| 400-72155 30 51 400-73620 40 35
400-72091 18 15| 400-72156 26 26| 400-73624 40 36
400-72092 18 22| 400-72159 18 45| 400-73622 40 32
400-72093 18 30| 400-72180 26 1| 400-73623 40 29
400-72094 18 33| 400-72160 28 1] 400-73626 40 40
400-72095 18 351 400-72164 32 52 | 400-73632 40 37
400-72096 18 38| 4o00-72162 32 53| 400-73638 40 38
400-72097 18 43| 400-72163 32 40! 400-73639 40 33
400-72008 18 44| 400-72166 26 5| 400-73640 40 30
400-72099 18 42| 400-721686 28 5| 400-73650 38 1
400-72100 18 40| 400-72187 S 26 7| 400-73650 40 1
400-72104 16 41| 40072187 28 7| 400-73651 38 54
400-72102 16 40| 400-72168 26 8| 400-73651 40 5
400-72103 18 51| 400-72168 28 8| 400-73659 8 48
400-72106 18 23| 40072169 26 61 400-73659 40 26
400-72107 22 15 | 400-72170 28 6| 400-73660 20 1
400-72108 24 26| 400-72171 26 18 | 400-73660 40 4
400-72109 24 34| 400-72174 28 18 | 400-73671 40 47
400-72110 24 38! 400-72173 18 9| 400-73672 40 48
400-72111 20 26| 400-72174 6 18 | 400-73674 24 33
400-72112 26 13| 400-72174 8 18| 400-73674 4 50
400-72112 28 13| 400-72175 8 521 400-73675 40 51
400-72413 26 2| 400-72175 8 52 | 400-73676 2 33
400-72113 28 2| 40072176 6 51| 400-73676 4 52
400-72114 26 12 | 400-72178 8 51/ 400-73678 2 25
400-72114 28 121 400-72177 6 60| 400-73678 40 53
400-72115 26 3| 400-72177 8 60| 40073679 % 2
400-72115 28 3| 400-72178 6 59| 400-73679 49 7
400-72116 26 14| 400-72178 8 59| 400-73681 40 43
400-72118 28 14 | 40072179 6 53| 400-73683 a8 29
400-72117 26 15| 400-72179 8 53| 400.73683 40 9
400-72117 28 15| 400-72180 8 17 | 400-73684 38 3
400-72118 26 16 § 400-72183 8 69 400-73684 40 1
400-72118 28 16 | 400-72184 6 17 | 400-74051 6 38
400-72119 26 17| 40072186 6 69| 400-74127 46 2
400-72119 28 17| 400-72187 8 16 | 400-74087 40 44
400-72120 26 23| 400-72189 B 68[ 400-75079 24 30
400-72121 28 23| 40072191 6 16 | 400-75079 40 39
400-72122 26 24 400-72193 6 68| 400-75391 40 46
400-72122 28 24| 400-72195 8 22 | 400-76009 36 13
400-72123 28 26| 400-72195 8 22| 400-76012 36 2
400-72124 26 27| 400-72206 42 4| 400-76031 36 17
400-72124 28 27| 400-72207 18 3| 400-76032 36 18
400-72125 26 28| 400-72208 18 49} 400-76736 48 1
- 52 _






